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Welcome to the Montgomery Campus

Welcome to Troy University, a diverse and vibrant public university! TROY has outstanding students,
faculty and staff who work together in the classrooms and take part in the varied extracurricular activities
throughout the year, thus producing exciting and challenging educational experiences for everyone. There
are nearly 20,000 students studying throughout the four major TROY campus locations in Alabama and at
sites in numerous countries around the globe. TROY is a large university; however, because it is spread out
over multiple campus locations, it has that “small college feel” where faculty and staft know students by their
names and not by numbers.

The Montgomery Campus, located in the heart of downtown Montgomery, Alabama, is unique in many
ways. Our outstanding faculty and staff are dedicated to serving primarily the “nontraditional” adult learner.
The average age of our students is 29 and the Montgomery Campus is one of the most diverse university
campuses in the Southeast. The majority of our classes are taught in the evening, online and in blended
formats. Most of our students are employed, have families, and numerous other commitments.

Even though most of our courses are taught in classrooms on campus, it is often more convenient for some
of our “working adults” to take courses online. This alternative option for completing courses with faculty
assistance allows students to work at their own disciplined pace toward completing their degree programs.

The keys to our success in serving nontraditional students are the hard work and dedication of the TROY faculty and staff. They genuinely
care about each student. Many of our faculty and staff completed their degree programs while “juggling” jobs and family responsibilities;
therefore, they understand very well the demands that our students face in trying to achieve their educational goals. I know you will find the
faculty and staff professional, friendly and helpful.

In addition to the nontraditional programs and courses offered on the Montgomery Campus, students also have access to all the degree
programs and courses offered at other TROY campuses and sites around the world. Courses transfer seamlessly between TROY locations with
no credits being lost. You can start most degree programs on one campus and complete them anywhere in the world via TROY’s outstanding
online program. In reality, TROY is just “One Big Campus”!

I invite you to learn more about us by continuing to explore our website. If you still have questions that were not answered, give us a call. Bet-
ter yet, stop by for a visit! I very much hope that you will come and be part of the TROY family. While youre on the Montgomery Campus,
plan a visit to TROY’s Rosa Parks Museum, the Davis Theatre for the Performing Arts and the W.A. Gayle Planetarium that TROY operates
for the city of Montgomery.

Ray White
Vice Chancellor

Accreditation

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate,
master’s, education specialist, and doctoral degrees. Contact the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges at
1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Troy University.

Disclaimer

Although the publisher of this Schedule of Classes has made every reasonable effort to attain factual accuracy herein, no
responsibility is assumed for editorial, clerical, or printing errors, or errors occasioned by honest mistakes. All information
contained in this publication is subject to change by the appropriate officials of Troy University without prior notice. Troy
University also reserves the right to cancel any class without prior notice.

Troy University is an equal opportunity institution and as such does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, age,
disability, or national origin in any of its programs including admission of students and employment.
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Schedule of Classes | Montgomery Campus

Term 1 2021 (9-week classes) August 9 - October 10 see Term 2 2021 (9-week classes) October 11 - December 12
Fall Semester 2021 (16-week classes) August 11 - December 12

April 2 Last Day to File a Graduation Application for Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021
7 Registration for Summer Semester 2021 Begins
14 Registration for Fall Semester 2021 Begins
May 3 Registration for Term 52021 & Term 1 2021 Begins
24 Classes Begin for Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021
June 1 Last Day to Add/Drop/Withdraw from Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021 (100% Refund)
2 Census Date for Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021
7 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 5 2021 (50% Refund, Online Courses ONLY)
18 Last Day to File a Graduation Application for Fall Semester 2021 & Term 1 2021
18 Payment Due in Full for Term 5 2021
July 2 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021
5 Independence Day Holiday - Offices Closed
7 Payment Due in Full for Summer Semester 2021
12 Last Day to Change a Grade of “I” from Spring Semester 2021
19 Last Day to Change a Grade of “I” from Term 4 2021
21 Last Day of Classes for Summer Semester 2021
22 Grades Due for Summer Semester 2021 by 9:00 a.m.
23 Troy Campus Summer Commencement Ceremony - Trojan Arena
25 Last Day of Classes for Term 5 2021
27 Grades Due for Term 5 2021
August 9 Classes Begin for Term 1 2021
11 Classes Begin for Fall Semester 2021
16 Last Day to Add/Drop/Withdraw from Fall Semester 2021 & Term 1 2021 (100% Refund)
17 Census Date for Fall Semester 2021 & Term 1 2021
20 Last Day to File a Graduation Application for Term 2 2021
23 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 1 2021 (50% Refund, Online Courses ONLY)
September 3 Payment Due in Full for Term 1 2021
6 Labor Day Holiday - Offices Closed
17 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 1 2021
20 Registration for Term 2 2021 Begins
26 Last Day to Change a Grade of “I” from Summer Semester 2021 & Term 5 2021
October 6 Payment Due in Full for Fall Semester 2021
10 Last Day of Term 1 2021
11 Classes Begin for Term 2 2021
12 Grades Due for Term 1 2021
18 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Fall Semester 2021
18 Last Day to Add/Drop/Withdraw from Term 2 2021 (100% Refund)
19 Census Day for Term 2 2021
25 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 2 2021 (50% Refund, Online Courses ONLY)
November 5 Payment Due in Full for Term 2 2021
11 Veteran’s Day Holiday - Offices Closed
12 Last Day to File a Graduation Application for Spring 2022 or Term 3 2022
19 Last Day to Drop/Withdraw from Term 2 2021
22 Registration for Term 3 2022 Begins
22-23 | Fall Break - No Classes - 16 Week Courses ONLY
24-26 | Thanksgiving Holiday - Offices Closed
December 8 Last Day of Classes for Fall Semester 2021
9 Grades Due for Fall Sememster 2021 by 9:00 a.m.
12 Last Day of Classes for Term 2 2021
13 Montgomery Campus Fall Commencement Ceremony
14 Grades Due for Term 2 2021
17-31 | Christmas Holidays - Offices Closed
January 1-2 New Years Holiday - Offices Closed
3 Offices Reopen
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Site Locator
Quick Reference

Whitley Hall

1st Floor:

Bookstore (Barnes and Noble)

Civic Room

ID Cards & Parking Decals, Front Desk
2nd Floor:

Cashier’s Office, Rm 216

Financial Aid Office, Rm 216

Gold Room, Rm 202
Registrar/Graduate Records, Rm 208
Snack Bar, Rm 225

Student Services, Rm 201

Veteran Affairs, Rm 216

3rd Floor:

College of Education, Rm 301

3rd Floor Cont.:

Computer Classroom, Rm 323

4th Floor:

Enrollment Management/Admissions, Rm 411
Sorrell College of Business, Rm 418

5th Floor:

Center for Student Success (CSS), Rm 510
CSS Academic Advisors, Rms 509 & 511

CSS Disability Services, Rms 523 & 524

CSS Testing Center, Rm 500

Science Lab, Rm 536

6th Floor:

Computer Classrooms, Rms 623, 624, 635 & 636
Student Computer Lab, Rm 610

Rosa Parks Library and Museum

1st Floor:

Classrooms, Rms 117 & 118

Rosa Parks Museum-Auditorium, Rm 112

Rosa Parks Museum-Exhibit Hall, Rms 115 & 116
Rosa Parks Museum - Gift Shop, Rm 102

Lamar P. Higgins Conference Room, Rm 108

2nd Floor:

English Department, Rm 209

2nd Floor Cont.:

Library (general book collection, reference
materials, journals & periodicals) with computer
lab & study areas, Rm 225

3rd Floor:

TV Studios/Radio Studio

Classrooms, Rms 303, 325 and 327
Confucius Institute (Montgomery Campus), Rm 329

Bartlett Hall
1st Floor:
Campus Police Office, Rm 101
Faculty Lounge, Rm 125
Science Lab, Rm 115
Snack Bar, Rm 107
Social Work Advisor, Rm 104
2nd Floor:
Psychology Labs, Rms 210 & 214
Science Lab, Rms 207 & Rm 209
3rd Floor:
A&P Lab, Rm 334
Biology Department, Rm 328
College of Arts & Sciences, Rm 325
Computer Science Department, Rm 321
History Department, Rm 342
Mathematics Department, Rm 325A
Student Support Services TRIO, Rm 304

School of Nursing
340 Montgomery Street




Monday - Thursday

Friday

UNIVERSITY.

8:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Quick Reference Phone Directory

Toll Free Number

Admissions/Enrollment Mgmt

1-888-357-8843

1-800-355-8786

(334) 241-9506

Bookstore

Canvas Support Line

Career Services

Cashier/Student Financial Services
Center for Student Success
Customer Service (TROY Questions)
Disability Services

Emergency Locator

Financial Aid

Graduate Admissions

Graduate Records

International Student Information

Alabama’s
International

University

Schedule of Classes - Montgomery Campus

(334) 241-9510

1-800-414-5756

(334) 241-5463
(334) 241-9517
(334) 241-5407

1-800-414-5756

(334) 241-5486
(334) 834-1400
(334) 241-9520
(334) 241-9506
(334) 241-9511
(334) 241-9532

Library

Radio/Television Department
Registrar/Records

Security Office (Campus Police)
SACS Office

SSS/TRIO

Student E-mail Support

Student Services

Switchboard

Testing Center

University Relations

Veterans Affairs

Trojan Web Express Support Line
TROY for Troops Center
WTSU Radio

(334) 241-9576

(334) 241-9764
(334) 241-9511
(334) 241-9500
(334) 241-9752
(334) 241-9760
(334) 670-5660
(334) 241-9532
(334) 834-1400
(334) 241-9530
(334) 268-9983
(334) 241-9520
1-800-414-5756
(334) 241-5924
(334) 241 9574




Admissions
How to Apply?

Go to www.troy.edu
Click on Applications & Admissions

Click on APPLY NOW

Create your Log-In

Complete form steps until finished

Pay the application *fee online with a debit/credit card

e s £0 [ =

*UNDERGRADUATE Application = $30 *GRADUATE Application = $50

**If you are a transfer student or have additional credit from a different institution or testing center, please
have Official Transcripts emailed to transcripts@troy.edu or mailed to: Troy University-Admissions, Attn:
Transcripts, 100 Universtiy Park, Troy, AL 36082

Scholarships

Troy University offers a variety of scholarships for undergraduate and graduate students. For a complete listing of scholarships and requirements
go to http://www.troy.edu/scholarships-costs-aid/scholarships/index.html. Scholarships will cover In-State tuition only.

Some common Montgomery Campus Scholarships include:

eJane and Ned Varner Memorial Scholarship (Undergraduate)

«Stephen H. Morochnick Scholarship (Undergraduate)

«Gene and Jan Elrod Scholarship (Undergraduate)

oTransfer Achievement Scholarship

«TROY Corporate Achiever Scholarship

«Military and Family Member Scholarship (Contact Malerie Hill, (334) 808-6703)

New Student Orientation

All new undergraduate students MUST attend Campus Connect. The orientation sessions will be held the first two days of each term. Please go

to_https://my.troy.edu/center-for-student-success/montgomery/montgomery-orientation.html for all information regarding location, dates, and
times.

All new graduate students MUST see a representative of their graduate division before or during registration and present their program of study
at the time they register.

Financial Aid

How to Apply for Financial Aid?

Please visit https://www.troy.edu/scholarships-costs-aid/financial-aid/index.html or call 800-414-5756 or (334) 241-9520

ALL Financial Aid documentation must be completed and student must be registered before Financial Aid can be applied to the students ac-
count

Financial Aid Note: Only courses required for your degree will be eligible for FA/VA. If any course is not properly assigned on your Program
Evaluation, request an Official Program Evaluation through the Registrar’s office at https://www.troy.edu/academics/academic-resources/re-
cords-office/academic-evaluation-center/request-for-official-evaluation-major-change.html

VA & Vocational Rehab

Federal VA and Vocational Rehab students should check with the VA benefits officer prior to registering. Alabama State VA students should
coordinate with Student Financial Services before registering.

VA/Voc Rehab - Financial Aid, (334) 241-9520
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Financial Aid Continued
How to Apply for VA Benefits?

Please visit https://www.troy.edu/scholarships-costs-aid/financial-aid/types-aid/military-family-veteran-benefits/index.html or call 800-414-
5756 or (334) 241-9520

VA Benefits will not begin until 4-6 weeks after classes begin; therefore, VA students are
responsible for their tuition and fees.

Sponsor Billing - Amanda Raiti, (334) 670-3880
Wendy Youngblood, (334) 670-3628

Tuition Assistance & Military Scholarship- Carmen Foster, (334) 448-5121
Military Dependent Scholarship - Malerie Hill, (334) 808-6703

Student Financial Services
Tuition Procedures

It is the responsibility of the student to ensure that all tuition and fees are paid. Financial Aid recipients are
responsible for the balance of tuition and fees not paid by their award. Past due indebtedness will be submitted to a collection agency. Additional
collection fees will be added to the indebted account.

Notice: You may not enroll for future terms/semesters if you are indebted to the University. The current
term/semester must be paid-in-full at the time of registration.

Payments

Payment of fees may be made online with Trojan Web Express or at Student Financial Services. Troy University
accepts Visa, Master Card, Discover, American Express, money orders, checks, and cash.

Student Financial Services | P.O. Box 4419 | 334-241-9517

Term payment due dates fall around the fourth week of class. Student accounts with a remaining balance after the payment due date are charged
a $50 late fee. Failure to satisty financial obligations to the University will result in having a restriction placed on future class registrations, possi-
ble having the account assigned to a collection agency, and non-release of transcripts and diploma.

Also note, a current semester or term debt must be paid-in-full before a student will be allowed to register during registration dates that occur
prior to the payment due date.

Past Due Accounts

All financial or other obligations to the University must be cleared prior to the end of each semester or term. An outstanding balance for a prior
semester or term must be paid before the student will be allowed to register for subsequent semesters or terms. Failure to satisfy financial obli-
gations to the University will result in having a restriction placed on future class registrations, transcripts, and/or diploma.

Delinquent student accounts may be reported to a credit bureau and referred to collection agencies or litigated. Students will agree to pay any
and all costs associated with collection of unpaid fees including any/all collection agency fees (33.33%), attorney fees, and/or court costs, if such
be necessary.



Student Financial Services Continued
Tuition & Fees

Tuition
Undergraduate In-State, per hour $388.00
Undergraduate Out-of-State, per hour $776.00
Graduate In-State, per hour $475.00
Graduate Out-of-State, per hour $950.00
Doctoral In-State, per hour $550.00
Doctoral Out-of-State, per hour $1,100.00

Fees
Testing Fee, varies by program $30-$200
Application Fee, Undergraduate $30
Application Fee, Graduate $50
Transcript Fee $10
Graduation Application $60
Enrollment/Degree Verification $8
Drop Fee, per course $30
Withdrawal Fee $50
*Payment Plan Fee $25
Late Payment Fee $50
ACT (Residual) Testing Fee $50
Miller Analogies Fee $70
DANTES Testing Fee $100
Returned Check Fee $30
Student ID Replacement Fee $15
BankMobile Card Replacement Fee $10
Student Parking Decal $100
Student Parking Decal with TROY License Plate $25
Parking Decal - 2nd/additional $15
Montgomery Café Dollars, per term $25

Please note that this list is not a comprehensive list of all tuition and fees and are
tentative and subject to change without notice.

*Payment Plan Fee - charged when 100% tuition and fees not paid by the first payment due date (semester classes only).
**Audit courses are non-credit courses and are half the tuition rate.
Montgomery Campus Cafe Dollars

All students registering for a 1-hour course at the Montgomery Campus, taking undergraduate, graduate, doctoral or post-graduate credit hours
on campus will automatically be charged the $25 Montgomery Café Dollars plan per term. These dollars may be used at the Barnes & Noble
Café on the Montgomery Campus to purchase food, drink, clothing, trade books, cap & gown and convenience items only. Montgomery Café
Dollars may not be used to purchase textbooks. These dollars will be available on the day after the last date to add a course and must be utilized
by the last day of the term.

Anvy unused dollars are forfeited. There are no exceptions to this requirement.

Please go to https://my.troy.edu/student-financial-services/tuition-fees.html for the most up to date information on Tuition and Fees.
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Student Financial Services Continued
BankMobile

To receive your refund from Troy, you must activate your refund preference with BankMobile. Be on the lookout for your BankMobile
Personal Code for refund selection. You can receive your personal code to the mailing address that you have on file with Troy or to
your Trojan email account. Once it arrives, simply follow these steps to make your refund preference selection:

1. Visit Refundselection.com
2. Enter your personal code
3. Select how you want your money delivered

Your options for receiving your refunds are:

Deposit to an existing account
Money is transferred to an existing account the same business day BankMobile receives funds from Troy. Typically,
it takes 1-2 business days for the receiving bank to credit the money to your account.

Deposit to a BankMobile Vibe Checking Account
If you open a BankMobile Vibe checking account (upon identity verification), money is deposited the same
business day BankMobile receives funds from Troy.

Refunds

Any student who registers for classes will be responsible for tuition and fees regardless of class attendance. Refunds to financial aid students
are not made until after the financial aid funds have been received by the University. Fees are non-refundable. Tuition refunds will be granted
according to the following schedule:

Tuition Refund Schedule
Date of Withdrawal/Drop & Percent/Amount Refunded

On or before the Last Day to Drop/Add (100% Refund) for each Term/Semester............. 100%
After Last Day to Drop/Add (100% Refund) for each Term/Semester............ccccocveurcuniuncnnee 0%

University Records

Registration
Registration Dates*
Bl RS R RS EaE R Se AR bRt s et s n et April 14 - August 16
TEITIL Lot e b bbb bbb b bbb May 3 - August 16
TTETTIL 2 1ottt sttt a bbb h Rt b et e bbbt bt e bbbt st een September 20 - October 18

*Registration (online and on-campus) continues until the last day to drop/add for the Term or Semester

Registration Procedures:

1. Remove all holds which will prevent your registration (Business Office, Advisor Approval, etc).

2. In consultation with your academic advisor, plan your schedule and register for classes via Student Planning.

3. Ifyou are unable to register through Student Planning please go to the Records Office, room 208, Whitley Hall. Nursing students go to the
School of Nursing.

4.  Check with the Student Financial Services/Financial Aid Office regarding your balance.

Visit the Admissions Office if you are a new student (not admitted), a returning student who has been out 2 or more years, a returning student
who has attended another institution, or a returning student who has already graduated from Troy University.

Prerequisites

Prerequisite requirements are listed in the Undergraduate and Graduate Catalogs. It is the student’s responsibility to fulfill all prerequisites. All
applicable fees will be charged to the student for schedule changes resulting from failure to meet prerequisite requirements
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University Records Continued

Adding a Course

Courses can be added to your schedule any time during registration and FREE schedule adjustment. Students may NOT add a course after the
FREE schedule adjustment period.

Student Planning Registration

1. Navigate to my.troy.edu. If you already know your user ID and password, continue to “b”
a. Select Students and then click on “What’s my TrojanPass ID?” Enter our last name and SSN or ID
number, click submit, and write down our user ID.
b. Navigate to https://login.microsoft.com.
. Enter your user ID + @troy.edu (for example, jdoe12345@troy.edu)
d. If you have already logged in before, enter our password. If you have not yet logged in, your initial password is as
follows: first letter of your last name (lowercase), and your 8 digit birth date (mmddyyyy Ex. Ab01231999).
e. You must change your password and you will be prompted for additional information (alternate email address
and security questions). Please follow the guidelines on the screen.

[

2. Once you have finished the login process, navigate to my.troy.edu.

3. Scroll down and click Self-Service on the 3rd row of boxes and then Student Planning.

»

4. Find “Search for courses...” at the top of the screen and type the first course for which you would like to register with
no spaces (ex. MTH 1112).

5. Look for your course number (ex: MTH 1112), and then click Add Course to Plan. Select term or semester from the
drop-down list, and click Add Course to Plan again.

6. Repeat steps 4 and 5 for each course for which you would like to register.

7. Click Student Planning at the top of the page and then click Plan & Schedule. Use the arrows
(< >) to navigate to semester or term.

8. Click View other sections under your first course. Find a section that fits in your schedule, click on that yellow course
block, and then click Add Section. There may be multiple pages of course section options. The section must be YABLIYOW, not RED (red
courses are full/closed).

9. Repeat steps 7 and 8 for each course on your plan.

10. Click Register Now in the upper right corner of the screen. Click OK to accept the terms.

11. All courses should turn GREEN and you will have completed your registration. If any remain yallow contact your
advisor or the Records office.

Advising
Faculty Academic Advisors (Undergraduate and Graduate Students)

College of Arts & Science - Bartlett Hall, Third Floor, Room 325, (334) 241-5477

Sorrell College of Business - Whitley Hall, Room 418, (334) 241-9703

College of Communications & Fine Arts - Bartlett Hall, Third Floor, Room 325, (334) 241-5477
College of Education - Whitley Hall, Third Floor, Room 300B, (334) 241-5481

School of Nursing - 340 Montgomery Street, (334) 834-2320

Student Development Academic Advisors/Undergraduate Advisors

Undergraduate Students who have NOT declared a major, those who are conditionally admitted, and/or students who have less than 30 credit
hours are advised at the following location:

Center for Student Success, Whitley Hall, Fifth Floor, (334) 241-9777

Monday-Thursday 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m.

Friday 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
During Term Breaks: Monday-Thursday 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m

Friday 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
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University Records Continued
Drop/Withdrawal

Dropping a Course During Free Schedule Adjustment
«Students are not charged tuition or fees during this period
«Use Student Planning or go to the University Records Office, Whitley Hall, room 208
Dropping a Course After Free Schedule Adjustment
«Students will owe a $30 drop fee and full tuition
«Use Student Planning or go to University Registrar’s Office, Whitley Hall, room 208
Withdrawing During Free Schedule Adjustment
«Students are not charged tuition or fees during this period
«Must complete the online withdrawal form by going to https://etroy.troy.edu/forms/eWithdrawForm.aspx?levelid=GR
Withdrawing After Free Schedule Adjustment
«Students will owe a $50 withdrawal fee and full tuition
«Must complete the online withdrawal form by going to https://etroy.troy.edu/forms/eWithdrawForm.aspx?levelid=GR

To drop ALL courses, students will need to complete a withdrawal form by going to https://etroy.troy.edu/forms/eWithdrawForm.aspx?lev-
elid=GR or in person at the Campus Registrar/Records Office, Whitley Hall, Room 208.

Students dropping or withdrawing a course(s) after free schedule adjustment will not be penalized academically; however full tuition and fees
will apply.

WITHDRAWALS FOR STUDENTS RECEIVING TITLE IV AID

If a recipient of Title IV Aid withdraws during the term/semester, the university will calculate the amount of aid the student did not earn, and
the unearned portion will be returned to the Tile IV programs. The student is responsible for any charges which are unpaid as a result of the
return of the Title IV funds.

Graduation Application

All students must complete a Graduation Application prior to graduating from Troy University. Graduation application deadlines are located
below and online at https://my.troy.edu/records/graduation/intent.html.

Anticipated Graduation Term/Semester Graduation Application Deadline
Fall Semester 2021 June 18, 2021
Term 1 2021 June 18, 2021
Term 2 2021 August 20, 2021
Term 3 2022 November 12, 2021

There is a $60 filing fee that will be billed to the students account 10 business days after filing a graduation application form. If this fee and any
other monies owed to Troy University are not paid prior to graduation, your diploma and transcript will be held until the balance is paid.
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Center for Student Success

Testing Services

Placement Testing

Students enrolling in ENG 1100, ENG 1101, MTH 1100, MTH 1105, MTH 1110, or MTH 1112 must have completed any required placement
tests or be enrolled in the appropriate prerequisite course or have successfully completed the prerequisite course with a “C” or better or you will
not be able to register for the course.

Students who have an ACT English (ACT-E) score of 20 or higher are not required to take the
ACCUPLACER English placement test for ENG 1101, unless the ACT is over 3 years old.

To view sample questions, please go to https://accuplacer.collegeboard.org/students/prepare-for-accuplacer/practice.

ACT Residual Testing
ACT Residual Test fee is $55 and can be paid in the Student Financial Services Office, Whitley Hall, Room 216.
ACT Residual Test scores are only valid for Troy University sites.

To view sample questions, please go to https://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/test-preparation.html.

Prior to being administered the ACT Residual Test, students must have applied, been admitted, or be enrolled at the institution administering
the test.

Make-up Tests

Make-up tests are arranged between the student and the instructor. The Testing Center receives testing instructions from the instructor. Stu-
dents must notify the Testing Center to schedule a time to make-up the test. Call or email the Testing Center to schedule an appointment to take
the make-up test.

Please contact the Testing Center at (334) 241-9530/9531 or mtgygesc@troy.edu for more information on testing.

Tutoring Services

The Montgomery Campus Center for Student Success offers free in-person/face-to-face and online tutoring services.

In-Person
« For information on tutoring services and times, or to sign up, please email cssmontgomery@troy.edu (include your name, class, and math or
science question, and/or details of the help you need) or call (334) 241-5407.

Online

 NetTutor: Free online on-demand tutoring and writing services are available for all Troy students via NetTutor, through your Canvas on-
line course module. Troy University offers unlimited use of NetTutor for all students via Canvas online course modules. NetTutor tutors are
available for live sessions, to answer submitted questions, and to review papers 24 hours a day, any day of the week. All questions and writing
submissions to NetTutor will be returned with your tutor’s comments within 48 hours.

eInformation on other online tutoring, academic support, test prep and worksheet resources is available at https://www.troy.edu/about-us/mont-
gomery-campus/center-student-success/index.html, or contact Student Success Services at (334) 241-5407.

Career Services

The Office of Career Services assists students and alumni with career development needs. Our mission is to prepare the leaders of tomorrow by
providing progressive and timely career services of the highest quality to current and former students. We seek to help students with choosing
their major, exploring their career interests, gaining work experience, choosing an effective resume style, and providing guidance in their profes-
sional job search.

For additional information, please email montgomerycareer@troy.edu

Employers contact Bethany Yeend- byeend@troy.edu
https://troy.joinhandshake.com/login

handshake
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Center for Student Success Continued
Students with Disabilities

Who we are?
The Disability Services Office provides accommodations to students with physical, psychological and learning disabilities in accordance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.

Student Responsibility

While Section 504 and the ADA require postsecondary institutions to provide accommodative services to students with disabilities, once the
student has been admitted to the University, it is the student’s responsibility to self-identify and provide documentation of the disability. The
University will not provide accommodations until the student (1) comes by The Disability Services Office and requests services, and (2) provides
recent documentation of his or her disability by a qualified professional.

Examples of what we can do for you

« Determine reasonable and appropriate accommodations according to the documented
disability. Accommodation letters are provided to each instructor; it only includes the
appropriate accommodations. We will never disclose your medical diagnosis.

« Assist students in procuring adaptive technology and equipment as required.

« Assist with the registration process, paying particular attention to areas of academic strength
and weakness, so as to not overload or overwhelm the student.

To get started, visit Whitley Hall, Room 523/524A to pick up an application,
or call (334) 241-5486/9587 for more information.

Student Coaching Services

CSS Student Coaching is a department within the Center for Student Success that provides coaching and counseling to students currently taking
classes.Services are free and completely confidential. Please take some time to explore our website to learn more about our staff, services, and
resources!

College is often an exciting but stressful time for students. It is not uncommon for problems to arise that may interfere with an individual’s aca-
demic and personal success. The staff at the Center for Student Success Student Coaching office has worked with many different types of issues
that may arise while in college.

Students are seen only on a predominantly appointment basis, which can be made by calling our office at (334) 241-9502 or on https://calendly.
com/williamsb-1. Sessions are provided in-person or virtually. Students needing extensive or specialized services may be referred to the appro-
priate community resource.

Other Services
Rosa Parks Museum

The Rosa Parks Museum, located on the first floor of the Rosa Parks Library and Museum building, features a permanent exhibit that includes

a 1950s-era Montgomery city bus, original works of art including statuary and quilts, court documents and police reports, as well as a restored
1955 station wagon (known as a “rolling church”) used to transport protesters. Troy University students receive complimentary admission when
proper Student ID cards are presented.

Museum Hours:

Monday - Friday.......cccooevenivinivnenicncniinnn. 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Saturday.......cocvieiiirieii s Call for hours, museum is closed on Saturday’s until further notice
Sunday......cocvviii Closed

For additional information: (334) 241-8615, troy.edu/rosaparks, or visit us on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.

Library Services
The Rosa Parks Library, located on the second floor of the RPL building, provides resources for students, faculty, staff. Student ID cards are
required and must be presented to check out materials from the library. Computer and printing services are also provided by the library.

Library Hours: Monday ,Tuesday, & Thursday .........c.ccoeeeurernnee 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday........cceeveeeneereernienecnneeerenneeeneennenens 10:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Friday.....ocoveereveernencneeceneeeeensesenessesenenens 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Saturday - SUNAAY ........cccevivrernirreeirreieeeeeee e neeeneens Closed

Library orientations are available upon request. For additional information, please call the Troy University Rosa Parks Library at (334) 241-9576.
Holiday hours may vary.
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Other Services Continued
TROY for Troops

The TROY for Troops Center is for Veterans, ROTC, Guard, Reserve, Active Duty, military personnel and dependents. Veterans without military
IDs can show a copy of their DD 214s one time to be added to the permanent roster. The center has a sitting area, work tables, computers with

a printer, coffee, and water available. Veteran resources and contacts will be available, so, if you are eligible to use the center, please come join us
for the camaraderie and

fellowship!

TROY for Troops Center is located in Whitley Hall, Room 102 and is available 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday and 9:00 a.m.
to 12:00 p.m. on Friday. Hours may vary due to manning level availability.
For more information, please call (334) 241-5924.

Security Services

To access the Annual Security Report go to https://my.troy.edu/university-police/information.html and click on the Crime Statistics link. Feel
free to ask a campus police officer to escort you to your vehicle. If you do not see a police officer nearby, ask the front desk at Whitley Hall or
Rosa Parks Library to contact a police officer for you.

Voter Registration

Students are able to obtain voter registration information forms in the Registrar’s Office for the state of Alabama during regular
office hours.

Bookstore

The Montgomery Campus bookstore, operated by Barnes & Noble, is located in Whitley Hall, first floor. For
hours of operation, please call (334) 241-9510 or visit https://troy.bncollege.com/shop/troy/home and click
on the Contact Us square at the bottom of the page. Select campus location for bookstore information. Stu-
dents may order their textbooks for online (TROY Online) and resident courses at the Montgomery book-
store. Once registered, textbooks may also be ordered online at https://troy.bncollege.com/shop/troy/home

or by logging on to Trojan Web Express and clicking on the View/Buy Textbook link and then select desired B A R N ES : N l] B I-E

term. Students may use their excess Federal Financial Aid to purchase textbooks. The last day to charge
books is the last day of free drop/add (see the TROY Online website for published deadlines). Students save
up to 50% on textbooks by renting from the Montgomery Campus bookstore.

NOTE: The textbook requirements for the Alabama Campuses (Dothan, Montgomery, Phenix City, and
Troy), Global Campus, and TROY Online may differ. It is the student’s responsibility to ensure the correct
textbook is purchased.

Student ID Cards

ID cards are mandatory for all students. Student ID cards are required to check out library books, to park on campus property, and for book-
store charges. Students can receive their ID cards at the Whitley Hall Information Desk, Monday — Thursday, 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and Friday,
7:00 a.m. to 3 p.m. (students must show proof of class registration).

Student ID cards are lifetime cards and should not be destroyed. A replacement fee of $15 will be charged for student ID cards.
Swipe access fobs are required for access to the School of Nursing building and the Whitley Hall student computer lab (room 610). Access

fobs can also be obtained at the Whitley Hall Information Desk and must be reactivated each term/semester. A replacement fee of $15 will be
charged for lost access fobs.
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Other Services Continued
Trojan Web Express

Go to Trojan Web Express (http://splash.troy.edu/go-to/webexpress). If you do not know your username, click on “Account Information” at the
bottom of the page, then click on “What’s my User ID?” Follow the on-screen prompts to obtain your username. Your username is the same as
your Trojan Webmail username (minus @troy.edu). Your initial password is set to the First initial (capital) + Last initial (lowercase) + 8-digit
birthdate (MMDDYYYY). Immediately after logging in you will be prompted to change your password. It must be 6-9 characters with BOTH
letters and numbers.

NOTE: Guest users may use Trojan Web Express to view the schedule of classes. Click on “Students” and then “Search for Sections” and specify
alocation, term, and academic level.

Canvas

To access Canvas, visit http:/canvas.troy.edu You will log into Canvas using your Trojan Web Express Account. If you need help, click on “Get
Help” in the Canvas website menu bar for assistance. Allow 24 hours after you register for access to Canvas.

Need Help?

Visit http://helpdesk.troy.edu to create your free helpdesk account - make sure to use your Trojan Webmail

address. If you should need assistance with any of the information listed above, or if you have additional questions, you may submit a Helpdesk
ticket for assistance. You may also call 1-800-414-5756 for assistance Mon - Fri 7 a.m. - 7 p.m. CT.

Email Assistance

A TROY University email will be assigned to new students 24-48 hours after registration. Students email is the same as their Trojan Web Express
ID. The email’s initial password will be the student’s first and last initial and date of birth. For example: John Does, January 3, 1990, would be
Jd01031990.

For further assistance with student email accounts, send an email to emailhelp@troy.edu or call 800-414-5756.

Student Support Services

Eligible undergraduate Troy University students are invited to apply for the Student Support Services program.

Student Support Services is an United States Department of Education funded initiative that assists students in obtaining their educational goals
through free academic support consisting of tutorial services, online learning modules and study skills instruction. We also offer career and
graduate school planning, instructional lab, book loan program and grant aid to eligible participants. The office of Student Support Services is
located in Bartlett Hall, Room 304. For additional information, please call (334) 241-9760.

Downtown Parking

Campus maps are posted at the entrances of each building and can also be viewed online at https://www.troy.edu/about-us/Montgomery-cam-
pus/campus-map.html. Students are not permitted to park in campus lots and decks to go to work downtown.

There are several lit, security patrolled parking lots and two parking decks near Whitley Hall. You must have a current student ID and parking
decal to park in campus lots and decks. All students must pay for their parking decals by going to_http://splash.troy.edu/parking/index.html.
Parking decals must be obtained from the Whitley Hall Lobby, Information Desk. Students must have a current ID card, current class schedule,
copy of vehicle registration, and the receipt from their online registration/payment.

Student parking decals are $100 and $15 for any additional permit. Montgomery campus students charged Montgomery Café Dollars may pur-
chase their student parking decal at a discounted rate of $50. Students showing proof of a Troy University vehicle tag can receive their parking
decal for $25.

Parking decals expire at the end of each summer term/semester. New Parking decals will be available at the beginning of each fall term/semester.

To avoid parking fines or towing at owners expense, please park in authorized spaces and have a current parking permit displayed on the outside
of your drivers’ side rear window.
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Other Services Continued

Children on Campus

Troy University policy requires that all children on campus be accompanied by an adult at all times. For safety and security reasons, a child

not accompanied by an adult while on campus will be treated as a lost child. All personnel, including students, are prohibited from bringing
children and leaving them unattended at any location. If an unaccopmpanied child is observed, the first priority will be to locate the parent

or guardian and return the lost child to their custody immediately. The parent or guardian will be advised of this policy for compliance. Adult
supervision will be provided from the time the lost child is found until the campus police or other university official(s) locate the parent or
guardian. If an emergency arises and a child must be brought to class or work, the child must be accompanied at all times by an adult. The adult
must obtain prior written approval from the appropriate university official (faculty, supervisor, etc.). For further information, please contact the
Associate Dean of Student Services at (334) 241-9532.

Building Locations

«MBAR=Bartlett Hall, 126 Church Street

«M340=Nursing Building, 340 Montgomery Street

«MRPL=Rosa Parks Library and Museum, 252 Montgomery Street
«MWHI=Whitley Hall, 231 Montgomery Street

Schedule Information
Explanation of Course Section Designation

TROY 1101 MTAA 03:10PM-04:40PM T University Orientation

4™ Character

Sequential Alpha Identifier
(Used to distinguish between
multiples of the same course
being taught at the same location)

3 Character
Delivery Method

1% Character 2" Character

Semester/
Term

Location

A - 1% section
B - 22 section
C - 34 etc.

A - In-classroom Lecture
B - In-classroom Lab

C - Zoom

D - In-classroom Lecture

S - Semester
T - Terms

C - Columbus/Ft. Benning
D - Dothan

M - Montgomery

N - School of Nursing

P - Phenix City

(with class proceedings being

T - Troy videotaped)

X - TROY Online F - Flexible/Blended
H- Hyflex
I - Internet
K - Weekend

Scheduling of Classes

P - Internship/Practicum
R - Independent Research
S - Independent Study

Meeting times for a standard 3 hour semester/term course will be:

Weeknight Classes 4 hours & 20 minutes One class per week for 9 weeks

Weekday Classes 2 hours & 10 minutes Two classes per week for 9 weeks

Saturday Class 7 hours & 30 minutes Five Saturdays for 9 weeks

Weekend Class Friday, 6 p.m.-10:20 p.m Two weekends plus Final Exam for 9 weeks

Saturday & Sunday
8:30 a.m.-5:15 p.m.

Final Exams dates vary



DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | UNDERGRADUATE | MONTGOMERY CAMPUS
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

PSYCHOLOGY
PSY 4496  MSPA Applied Behavior Anal Prac I 3 M 4:00 PM 5:15 PM MBAR 114 Atkins
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
NURSING
NSG 1105 NSIA Medical Terminology 1 - - - - - Davis
NSG 1130  NSAA Basic Nursing Concepts 2 T 9:00 AM 11:00 AM MBAR 329 Johnson
NSG 1130 NSAB Basic Nursing Concepts 2 T 1:00 PM 3:00 PM MBAR 329 Johnson
NSG 1131 NSPA Basic Nursing Concepts Pract 2 - - - - - Hodges
NSG 1135 NSPA Health Assessment Practicum 1 M 8:30 AM 10:30 AM M340 105 Wilburn
NSG 1135 NSPB Health Assessment Practicum 1 M 10:45 AM 12:45 PM M340 105 Wilburn
NSG 1135 NSPC Health Assessment Practicum 1 M 1:00 PM 3:00 PM M340 105 Wilburn
NSG 1140 NSAA Found of Adult Health Nursing 3 T 9:00 AM 1200PM  MBAR 111 Innes
NSG 1141 NSPA Found. of Adlt Hlth Nrsng Prac 3 - - - - - Ray
NSG 1151 NSIA Hospital Measurements 1 - - - - - Wilburn
NSG 1151 NSIB Hospital Measurements 1 - - - - Wilburn
NSG 2202 NSAA Pharmacology 2 M 12:00 PM 2:00 PM M340 213 McCormick
NSG 2213 NSIA Nutrition 2 - - - - - Young
NSG 2213 NSIB Nutrition 2 - - - - - Young
NSG 2213 NSIC Nutrition 2 - - - - - Young
NSG 2255  NSAA Maternal Infant Nursing 2 M 9:00 AM 11:00 AM MBAR 329 Painter
NSG 2256 NSPA Maternal-Infant Nsg Practicum 2 - - - - - Painter
NSG 2265 NSAA Nursing of Children 2 T 12:00 PM 2:00 PM MBAR 106 Green
NSG 2266  NSPA Nursing of Children Practicum 2 - - - - - Staff
NSG 2271  NSAA Psychosocial Nursing Concepts 2 M 9:00 AM 11:00 AM M340 213 Young
NSG 2272 NSPA Psychosocial Nursing Practi 2 - - - - - Young
NSG 2280  NSAA Advanced Nursing Concepts 4 w 9:00 AM 1:00 PM M340 213 Davis
NSG 2281  NSPA Advanced Nursing Practicum 6 - - - - - McCormick
NSG 2282 NSAA Adult Health Nursing II 2 T 9:00 AM 11:00 AM MBAR 106 Nanzer
NSG 2283  NSPA Adlt Health Nsg II Practicum 2 - Nanzer

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | GRADUATE | MONTGOMERY CAMPUS
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

COUNSELING & PSYCHOLOGY

CP 6650 MSPA Practicum 3 w 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 617 Deroche
CP 6650 MSPB Practicum 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 325 Maiden
Cp 6655  MSPA Practicum: General Counseli 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 617 Deroche
Cp 6657  MSPA Internship: School Counseli 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 326 Hodges
Cp 6658  MSPA Internship: School Counseli 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 326 Hodges
Ccp 6659  MSPA Internship: Mental Health 3 M 4:00 PM 5:30 PM MWHI 325 Driver
CpP 6660  MSPA Internship: Mental Health 3 M 4:00 PM 5:30 PM MWHI 325 Driver
CP 6665  MSPA Internship: Addiction Couns 3 M 4:00 PM 5:30 PM MWHI 325 Driver
Ccp 6666 ~ MSPA Internship: Addictions Coun 3 M 4:00 PM 5:30 PM MWHI 325 Driver
Ccp 6670  MSPA Internship: Rehab Counselin 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 325 Maiden
Ccp 6671  MSPA Internship: Rehab Counselin 3 T 5:00 PM 6:30 PM MWHI 325 Maiden
PSY 6671  MSPA Concen Supervised Fieldw I 3 T 3:50 PM 5:20 PM MBAR 114 Grommet
PSY 6674  MSPA Concen Supervised Field IV 3 w 3:50 PM 5:20 PM MBAR 114 Grommet
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DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | EDUCATION SPECIALIST| MONTGOMERY CAMPUS
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COUNSELING & PSYCHOLOGY

Ccp 7753  MSPA Internship: Adv Counseling 3 M 4:00 PM 5:30 PM MWHI 325 Driver
UNIVERSITY COURSES
TROY
TROY 1101 MTAA The University Experience 1 MW 8:30 AM 9:20 AM MWHI 318 Martin
TROY 1101  MTAB The University Experience 1 MW 4:00 PM 4:50 PM MWHI 324 Jones
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
BIOLOGY
BIO 1100 MTAA Principles of Biology 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 208 Robinson
BIO 1100 MTAB Principles of Biology 3 MW 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 208 Staff
BIO L100 MTBA Principles of Biology Lab 1 MW 12:00 PM 2:15PM MBAR 209 Staff
BIO L1000 MTBB Principles of Biology Lab 1 TTH 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 209 Robinson
BIO 3347  MTAA Human Anatomy & Physiology I 3 TTH 12:00 PM 2:15PM MBAR 113 Staff
BIO 3347 MTAB  Human Anatomy & Physiology I 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 111 McLaurine
BIO L347 MTBA Human Anatomy & Phy Lab I 1 TTH 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 334 Kerr
BIO L347  MTBB Human Anatomy & Phy Lab I 1 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 334 McLaurine
BIO 3348 MTAA  Human Anatomy & Physiology II 3 MW 12:30 PM 2:45PM MBAR 208 Kerr
BIO L348 MTBA Human Anatomy & Phy Lab II 1 MW 3:00 PM 5:15 PM MBAR 334 Kerr
BIO 3372 MTAA Microbiology 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 208 Chesnutt
BIO 3372 MTAB Microbiology 3 TTH 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 208 Boyd
BIO L372  MTBA Microbiology Lab 1 TTH 12:00 PM 2:15PM MBAR 115 McElvaine
BIO L372  MTBB Microbiology Lab 1 MW 3:00 PM 5:15 PM MBAR 115 Chesnutt
CHEMISTRY
CHM 1142 MTAA General Chemistry I 3 MwW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 525 Griggs
CHM L142 MTBA General Chemistry I Lab 1 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MWHI 536 Griggs
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 3375 MTAA Research Methods 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 635 Gill
COMPUTER SCIENCE
CS 2250 MTAA Computer Science I 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 323 Chang
CS 2265  MTAA Advanced Programming I 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 323 Staff
CS 4420 MTHA Introduction to Database Syst 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 623 Dinc
HISTORY & PHILOSOPHY
HIS 1111  MTFA US to 1877 3 MW 8:05 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 113 Killcreas
PHI 2204 MTAA Ethics 3 MW 8:05PM  10:15PM MBAR 120 Thurman
MATHEMATICS
MTH 1100 MTAA Fundamentals of Algebra 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 628 Jeames
MTH 1105 MTAA Intermediate Algebra 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 120 Harris
MTH 1112 MTAA Pre-Calculus Algebra 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 120 Vilardi
SCIENCE
SCI 2233 MTAA Physical Science 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 206 Boswell
SCI L233 MTBA Physical Science Laboratory 1 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 207 Boswell
SOCIOLOGY & SOCIAL SCIENCE
SOC 2275 MTFA Introduction to Sociology 3 TH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 114 Dillon
SS 3375  MTAA Research Methods in the Ss 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 635 Gill
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DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
ACT 2291 MTCA Principles of Accounting I
BUS 3382 MTCA Business Communications
ECO 2252 MTFA Prin of Microeconomics

FIN 3331  MTFA Managerial Finance
IS 2241  MTFA Computer Concepts and Applic

LAW 2221 MTCA Legal Environment of Business

QM 2241 MTCA Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

ART 1133 MTAA Visual Arts
ART 1133  MTAB Visual Arts
COM 2241 MTAA

Fundamentals of Speech

ENG 0096 MTAA  Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng

ENG 1100 MTAA Preparatory English
ENG 1101 MTAA Comp and Modern English I
ENG 1101  MTAB Comp and Modern English I

ENG 1102 MTAA Comp and Modern English IT
ENG 1102 MTAB Comp and Modern English II
ENG 2205 MTAA World Literature Before 1660
ENG 2211 MTAA American Lit Before 1875

SPN 1141  MTAA Introductory Spanish I
THE 1130 MTAA Introduction to Theatre
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

ADE 3301 MTHA  Educ Ldrsh & Moti Adlt Lnrg

LDR 1100 MTAA Introduction to Leadership
PSY 2200 MTFA
PSY 2230 MTFA
PSY 3301 MTFA
PSY 3304 MTFA
PSY 4459 MTFA
PSY 4474  MTFA

Introduction to Psychology
Orientation to the Psy Major
Basic Statistics
Abnormal Psychology
Applied Behavior Analysis

Eval Behave Trtmt Autism
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DAY/S

TTH

TTH

MW

MW
TTH

TTH

MW
TTH
MW
TTH
MW
TTH
TTH
MW

MW

MW

MW

=

BEGIN

12:50 PM

5:30 PM

12:50 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

3:10 PM

12:50 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

12:00 PM

8:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
12:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

END

3:05 PM

8:30 PM

4:20 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

4:40 PM

3:05 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

2:15PM

10:15 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:45 PM

7:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM
2:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM

BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR
ACCOUNTING
MBAR 109 Shepherd
BUSINESS
MWHI 623 Conrad
ECONOMICS
MBAR 109 Staff
FINANCE
MWHI 623 Kim
INFORMATION SYSTEM
MWHI 236 Adams
LAW
MWHI 623 Ames
QUANTITATIVE METHODS
MWHI 623 Todd
ART
MBAR 217 Everett
MBAR 217 Crump
COMMUNICATIONS
MWHI 618 Morrison
ENGLISH
MWHI 530 Wasden
MWHI 318 Ellis
MWHI 327 Musgrove
MWHI 624 Thompson
MWHI 323 Thompson
MWHI 326 Rockette-Rogers
MWHI 327 Staff
MWHI 324 Staff
SPANISH
MWHI 632 Fournier
THEATRE
MWHI 628 Rodman
ADULT EDUCATION
MBAR 109 Ammons
LEADERSHIP
MWHI 326 Palmer
PSYCHOLOGY
MBAR 113 Miller
MBAR 113 Hall
MWHI 635 Smith
MWHI 329 Doss
MBAR 205 Gayman
MBAR 114 Underwood

19



DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR

TERM 1 2021 | GRADUATE| MONTGOMERY CAMPUS

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COUNSELING & PSYCHOLOGY
Cp 6601  MTFA Legal, Ethical & Prof Standard 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 617 Deroche
Cp 6605  MTAA Fnd of Mental Hlth Counseling 3 MW 8:00 PM 10:15PM  MWHI 530 Rogers
Cp 6610  MTTA Fac Skills & Counseling Tech 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 325 Driver
PSY 6628  MTFA Principles of Behavior Analysi 3 TH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 109 Rost
PSY 6630  MTFA Ethics & Profes Behav Analysis 3 T 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 109 Rost
PSY 6635 MTAA Vocational Psych & Career Dev 3 TTH 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MWHI 530 Maiden
PSY 6645  MTAA Eval & Assessmnt of Individual 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 110 Hodges
PSY 6649  MTFA Experimental Analysis of Behav 3 w 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 309 Hurtado Parrado
PSY 6669  MTAA Behavior Pathology 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 324 Driver
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
SOCIAL WORK
SWK 7705 ~MTAA  Assessment and Psychopathology 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 113 Venable-Humphrey
SWK 7705 MTAB  Assessment and Psychopathology 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 106 Renahan
SWK 7722  MTAA SW in Hlth Care Settings 3 MW 8:00 PM 10:00 PM MBAR 111 Venable-Humphrey
SWK 7740 MTAA  SW Practice W/ Children & Adol 3 MW 8:15PM 10:15 PM MBAR 106 Renahan
UNIVERSITY COURSES
TROY
TROY 1101 MTAA 'The University Experience 1 MW 4:00 PM 4:50 PM - - Martin
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES
BIOLOGY
BIO 1100 MTAA Principles of Biology 3 MW 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 208 Staff
BIO 1100 MTAB Principles of Biology 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 208 Robinson
BIO 3347 MTAA Human Anatomy & Physiology I 3 TTH 12:00 PM 2:15PM MBAR 206 Kerr
BIO 3348 MTAA  Human Anatomy & Physiology IT 3 MW 12:30 PM 2:45 PM MBAR 208 Kerr
BIO 3348 MTAB  Human Anatomy & Physiology II 3 MwW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 111 McLaurine
BIO 3372 MTAA Microbiology 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 111 Chesnutt
BIO 3372 MTAB Microbiology 3 TTH 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 208 Boyd
BIO L1000 MTBA Principles of Biology Lab 1 MW 12:00 PM 2:15PM MBAR 209 Staff
BIO L100 MTBB Principles of Biology Lab 1 TTH 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 209 Robinson
BIO L347  MTBA Human Anatomy & Phy Lab I 1 TTH 9:30 AM 11:45 AM MBAR 334 Kerr
BIO L348 MTBA Human Anatomy & Phy Lab II 1 MW 3:00 PM 5:15 PM MBAR 334 Kerr
BIO L348  MTBB Human Anatomy & Phy Lab II 1 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MBAR 334 McLaurine
BIO L372 MTBA Microbiology Lab 1 TTH 3:00 PM 5:15 PM MBAR 115 McElvaine
BIO L372  MTBB Microbiology Lab 1 TTH 12:00 PM 2:15 PM MBAR 115 Chesnutt
CHEMISTRY
CHM 1142 MTAA General Chemistry I 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 525 Griggs
CHM L142 MTBA General Chemistry I Lab 1 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MWHI 536 Griggs
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ] 3376  MTAA Criminal Justice Statistics 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 635 Gill
COMPUTER SCIENCE
CS 2255  MTAA Computer Science II 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 323 Staff
Cs 3330 MTAA Data Structure & Algorithms 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 636 Dinc
CS 4445  MTAA  Data Communication & Networkin 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 323 Chang
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DEPT

HIS

MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH

REL

SOC
SS

CRS #

1112

1100
1105
1110
1112
2201

2280

3345
3376

SECT

MTAA

MTAA
MTAA
MTAA
MTAA
MTAA

MTAA

MTFA
MTAB

TITLE

US since 1877

Fundamentals of Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Calculus and Its Applications

World Religions

Criminology

Social Science Statistics

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

ACT

ECO

MGT

2292

2251

3300

MTCA

MTCA

MTCA

Prin of Accounting II

Prin of Macroeconomics

Principles of Management

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

ART 1133 MTAA Visual Arts
ART 1133 MTAB Visual Arts
COM 2241 MTAA Fundamentals of Speech
ENG 96 MTAA  Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
ENG 1100 MTAA Preparatory English
ENG 1101 MTAA Comp and Modern English I
ENG 1101 MTAB Comp and Modern English I
ENG 1102 MTAA Comp and Modern English II
ENG 2206 MTAA World Literature After 1660
ENG 2212 MTAA American Lit After 1875
SPN 1142 MTAA Introductory Spanish II
THE 1130 MTAA Introduction to Theatre
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
LDR 2200 MTAA Tools for Leadership
PSY 2210 MTFA Developmental Psychology
PSY 3311  MTFA Research Methods
PSY 3332 MTFA Family Violence
PSY 3340 MTFA Psychology of Learning
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5:30 PM
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5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
12:30 PM
5:30 PM

END

5:10 PM

7:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM
7:45 PM

10:15 AM

7:45 PM

7:45 PM

5:25 PM

7:00 PM

3:05 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

10:15 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:45 PM
7:45 PM
2:45 PM
7:45 PM

BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR
HISTORY
MBAR 113 Staff
MATHEMATICS
MWHI 628 Ackerman
MWHI 628 Harris
MWHI 627 Terrell
MBAR 120 Jeames
MBAR 120 Vilardi
RELIGION
MBAR 120 Thurman
SOCIOLOGY & SOCIAL SCIENCE
MBAR 114 Dillon
MWHI 635 Gill
ACCOUNTING
MBAR 109 Shepherd
ECONOMICS
MBAR 109 Byrd
MANAGEMENT
MWHI 623 Conrad
ART
MBAR 217 Everett
MBAR 217 Crump
COMMUNICATIONS
MWHI 618 Morrison
ENGLISH
MWHI 530 Wasden
MWHI 318 Ellis
MWHI 318 Musgrove
MWHI 624 Thompson
MWHI 318 Rockette-Rogers
MWHI 623 Staff
MWHI 324 Staff
SPANISH
MWHI 632 Staff
THEATRE
MWHI 618 Rodman
LEADERSHIP
MWHI 327 Elmore
PSYCHOLOGY
MBAR 204 Miller
MWHI 635 Smith
MWHI 329 Doss
MWHI 329 Gayman
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DEPT CRS # SECT TITLE HR DAY/S BEGIN END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR

PSY 4477  MTFA Beh Asstmnt of Indiv W/Autism 3 M 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 113 Staff
PSY 4480  MTFA Senior Seminar in Psychology 3 TH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 205 Patrick
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COUNSELING & PSYCHOLOGY
Ccp 6600  MTFA Prof Orientation and Ethics 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 617 Deroche
Cp 6642  MTAA Group Dynamics & Counseling 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MRPL 325 Driver
Cp 6649  MTAA Theories of Counseling 3 TTH 8:00 PM 10:15PM ~ MWHI 325 Maiden
Cp 6651  MTAA Counseling Diverse Populations 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MRPL 325 Maiden
Ccp 6691  MTAA Research Methodology 3 TTH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 113 Mautz
PSY 6632  MTFA  Research Mthds Behavior Analys 3 TH 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 635 Hurtado Parrado
PSY 6641  MTFA Behavior Assessment 3 T 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 205 Staff
PSY 6647  MTFA Organizational Behavior Mgmt 3 w 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MWHI 327 Rost
pPSY 6670  MTAA Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 Mw 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MRPL 325 Driver
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
SOCIAL WORK
SWK 7701 MTAA Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam 3 MW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 106 Staft
SWK 7701  MTAB Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam 3 MwW 5:30 PM 7:45 PM MBAR 205 Ross
SWK 7703  MTAA Direct Practice Evaluation 3 MW 8:00 PM 10:00 PM MBAR 114 Renahan
SWK 7703  MTAB Direct Practice Evaluation 3 MW 8:00 PM 10:00 PM MBAR 106  Venable-Humphrey
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
COUNSELING & PSYCHOLOGY
Cp 7700  MTAA  Adv Practicum in Grp Leadershp 3 MW 8:00 PM 10:15 PM MRPL 325 Driver

For current course information, please visit my.troy.edu
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

NSG-2230-NXIA
NSG-3309-NXIA
NSG-3310-NXPA
NSG-3319-NXIA

Advanced Medical Terminology
Health Assessment
Health Assessment Practicum

Informatics in Nursing

Johnson

McBride

McBride
Leigh

NSG-3340-NXIA
NSG-3370-NXIA
NSG-4410-NXIA
NSG-4411-NXPA

Ethics in Nursing
Professional Nursing
Population Health Nursing

Populat Hlth Nsg Preceptorship

Staff
Staff
McBride
McBride

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

NSG-6605-NXIA
NSG-6612-NXIA
NSG-6613-NXPA
NSG-6631-NXIA
NSG-6632-NXIA
NSG-6635-NXIA
NSG-6636-NXPA

Healthcare Economics
Advanced Health Assessment
Adv Health Assessment Precept
Cncpts of Hlthcare Info & Ldr
Theoretical Found of Nur Infor
App Prin of Ldrshp & Tech
Adv. Nsg Practice Internship I

Miller
Mason
Kelley
Jefferson
Jefferson
Vardaman

Jefferson

NSG-6649-NXIA
NSG-6667-NXIA
NSG-6668-NXPA
NSG-6671-NXIA
NSG-6675-NXIA
NSG-6692-NXIA
NSG-6696-NXPA

Advanced Pharmacology
Primary Care Ii: Adlt & Geriat
Prim Care II Precp:adlt & Geri

Advanced Pathophysiology
Assessme Eval in Nsg Education
Data Anlys & Int Quant Rsrch

Scholarly Inquiry Practicum I

Whitted
Seibenhener
Renales
Burns
Hamilton
Gardner

Miller

FALL SEMESTER 2021 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

NSG-6605-NXIB
NSG-6612-NXIB
NSG-6613-NXPB
NSG-6631-NXIB
NSG-6632-NXIB
NSG-6635-NXIB
NSG-6636-NXPB
NSG-6649-NXIB
NSG-6667-NXIB
NSG-6668-NXPB
NSG-6671-NXIB
NSG-6675-NXIB
NSG-8801-NXIA
NSG-8802-NXIA

Healthcare Economics
Advanced Health Assessment
Adv Health Assessment Precept
Cncpts of Hlthcare Info & Ldr
Theoretical Found of Nur Infor
App Prin of Ldrshp & Tech
Adv. Nsg Practice Internship I
Advanced Pharmacology
Primary Care [i: Adlt & Geriat
Prim Care II Precp:adlt & Geri
Advanced Pathophysiology
Assessme Eval in Nsg Education
Hlthcare Informatic & Data Mgt
Applied Biostatistics

Miller
Mason
Kelley
Jefferson
Jefferson
Vardaman
Jefferson
Whitted
Seibenhener
Renales
Burns
Hamilton
Vardaman

Spurlock

NSG-8804-NXIA
NSG-8810-NXPA
NSG-8812-NXIA
NSG-8815-NXIA
NSG-8820-NXPA
NSG-8826-NXIA
NSG-8830-NXPA
NSG-8830-NXPB
NSG-8830-NXPC
NSG-8840-NXPA
NSG-8840-NXPB
NSG-8840-NXPC
NSG-8850-NXIA

Policy & Politics in Hlthcare
Synthesis of Evidence Based I
Found of Evidence Based Pract
Eval Mthds Improv Clin Outcom
Synthesis of Evidence Based II
HIth Disparities / Syst Perspe
Synthesis Evid Based Prac III
Synthesis Evid Based Prac III
Synthesis Evid Based Prac III
Synthesis of Evid Based Pra IV
Synthesis of Evid Based Pra IV
Synthesis of Evid Based Pra IV
Dnp Synthesis Project Dissem

Carter
Jones
Miller
Lewis
Jones
Lewis
Jones
Jones
Jones
Spurlock
Spurlock
Spurlock

Gardner

TERM 12021 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

TROY-0095-XTIA
TROY-0095-XTIB
TROY-1101-XTIA
TROY-1101-XTIB
TROY-1101-XTIC
TROY-1101-XTID
TROY-1101-XTIE
TROY-1101-XTIF
TROY-1101-XTIG
TROY-3300-XTIA

UNIVERSITY COURSES

Learning Mindset

Learning Mindset
‘The University Experience
The University Experience
The University Experience
The University Experience
The University Experience
The University Experience
The University Experience

College to Career

Harris
Staft
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staft

Brown

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

ANT-2200-XTIA
ANT-3310-XTIA
ANT-3330-XTIA
ANT-4410-XTIA

Anthropology
Cultural Anthropology
Historical Archaeology

High Civilizations of Old Wrld

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

Bow
Neale
Springer

Grantham

ACT-2291-XTIA
ACT-2291-XTIB
ACT-2291-XTIC
ACT-2292-XTIA
ACT-2292-XTIB
ACT-3365-XTIA
ACT-3395-XTIA
BUS-1101-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIA
BUS-3310-XTIB
BUS-3382-XTIA
BUS-3382-XTIB
BUS-4474-XTIA
BUS-4476-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIA

Principles of Accounting I
Principles of Accounting I
Principles of Accounting I
Prin of Accounting IT
Prin of Accounting IT
Corporate Financial Reporting
Managerial/Cost Accounting I
Introduction to Business
Intermediate Excel
Intermediate Excel
Business Communications
Business Communications
Business and Society
Strategic Management

Prin of Macroeconomics

Flores
Shepherd
Staff
Flores
Shepherd
Flores
Jones
Whitlock
Smith
Smith
Allen
Staff
Scroggins
Hunter

Tori
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COURSE

ANT-4470-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIB
BIO-1100-XTIC
BIO-1100-XTID
BIO-1120-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIB
BIO-L100-XTIC
BIO-L100-XTID
BIO-L120-XTIA

CHM-1115-XTIA

CHM-L115-XTIA

CJ-1101-XTIA
CJ-2231-XTIA
CJ-3305-XTIA
CJ-3367-XTIA
CJ-3375-XTIA
CJ-3380-XTIA
CJ-4481-XTIA
CJ-4489-TSPA
CJ-4490-TSPA
CJ-4498-XTIA
CJ-4499-XTIB
CS-2250-XTIA
CS-2255-XTIA
CS-2265-XTIA
CS-3310-XTIA
CS-3320-XTIA
CS-3330-XTIA
CS-3332-XTIA
CS-4410-XTIA
CS-4443-XTIA
CS-4445-XTIA
CS-4447-XTIA
CS-4448-XTIA
CS-4449-XTIA
CS-4451-XTIA
CS-4495-XTIA
CS-4499-XTPA

GEM-1100-XTIA

GEM-2220-XTIA
GEO-2210-XTIA
GEO-3300-XTIA
GEO-4402-XTIA
GEO-4403-XTIA
GIS-3301-XTIA
GIS-3390-XTIA
HIS-1101-XTIA
HIS-1101-XTIB

TITLE

Sel Topic: Globalization
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology

Survey of Enviromental Science
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab

Survey Environmental Sci Lab
Survey of Chemistry
Survey of Chemistry Lab
Intro to CJ & Criminology
Survey of Corrections
Crisis Management
History of Criminal Justice
Research Methods
Digital Forensics I

Operating & File Syst Forensic

Internship in CJ Agency

Internship in CJ Agency

Criminological Theory

Professional Seminar in CJ
Computer Science I
Computer Science II

Advanced Programming I

Foundations Computer Science

Business Systems Programming

Data Structure & Algorithms

Software Engineering I

Intro to Machine Learning

Web-Based Software Development
Data Communication & Networkin
Systems Analysis and Design
Operating Systems
Applied Networking
Computer Security

Special Topics in Computer Sci

Internship in Computer Science

Computer-Aided Drafting I

Basics of Survey

World Regional Geography

Principles of Physical Geo.
Political Geography

Conservation
Cartography & Geovisualization
Fund of Geographic Info & Anal
Western Civilization I

Western Civilization I

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Gornik
Harden
Jones
Gaston
Boyd
Ensor
Grilliot
Jones
Gaston
Boyd
Ensor
King
King
Mathis
Horiuchi
Smith
Rush
Staff
Daniel
Daniel
Oliver
Oliver
Campbell
Staff
Huan
Zhong
Huan
Kumar
Arteta
Dinc
Chang
Huan
Huan
Avery
Zhao
Zhao
Fulton
Tyson
Fulton
Zhong
Niu
Hazelton
Wu
Burrell
Sun
Alagan
Earnest
Ramroop
Jones

Hoose

COURSE

ECO-2251-XTIB
ECO-2252-XTIA
ECO-2252-XTIB
ECO-4451-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIB
FIN-4431-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIB
HRM-4455-XTIA
HRM-4481-XTIA
HRM-4483-XTIA
HSTM-2201-XTIA
HSTM-2220-XTIA
HSTM-2230-XTIA
HSTM-2255-XTIA
HSTM-3325-XTIA
HSTM-3345-XTIA
HSTM-4423-XTIA
HSTM-4431-XTIA
HSTM-4452-XTIA
HSTM-4488-XTPA
HSTM-4489-XTIA
HSTM-4493-XTSA
1S-2241-XTIA
1S-2241-XTIB
1S-2241-XTIC
1S-2241-XTID
1S-2241-XTIE
1S-2241-XTIF
1S-3310-XTIA
1S-3310-XTIB
1S-3315-XTIA
LAW-2221-XTIA
LAW-2221-XTIB
MGT-3300-XTIA
MGT-3300-XTIB
MGT-3300-XTIC
MGT-4450-XTIA
MGT-4471-XTIA
MGT-4472-XTIA
MGT-4475-XTIA
MGT-4478-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIB
MKT-3362-XTIA
MKT-4462-XTIA
MKT-4464-XTIA
MKT-4468-XTIA
QM-2241-XTIA

TITLE

Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Economics of Globalization
Managerial Finance
Managerial Finance
Inter. Financial Management
Global Human Resource Mgmt.
Global Human Resource Mgmt.
Employment Law
Staffing
Human Resource Development
HSTM Industry Fundamentals
Introduction to Tourism Mgmt
Intro to Hospitality Mgmt
Introduction to Sport Mgmt
Working in Tourism
Recreation Programming
Current Issues in Hospitality
Analytics in HSTM
Sport Comm and Emerging Tech
Internship I in HSTM
Internship II in HSTM
Guided Independent Study
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Advanced Application for Acct
Legal Environment of Business
Legal Environment of Business
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Corp Soc Resp & Sustainability
Leadership and Change
Organizational Behavior
Entrepreneurial Management
Managing in a Global Envir.
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Promotion Management
Consumer Behavior
Marketing Research
Global Marketing
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic

INSTRUCTOR

Staff
Tori
Eckis
Eckis
Krishnamoorthy
Cheng
Baek
Schrimsher
Portis
Benton
Staff
Burge
Holladay
Holladay
Price-Howard
Vogt
Holladay
Price-Howard
Price-Howard
Atwater
Vogt
Carroll
Carroll
Holladay
Black
Creel
Warrington George
Gibbons
Rouse
Thomas
Shehane
Sherman
Smith
Benton
Van Buskirk
Belcher
Borowski
Kimbro
Blankenship
Hua
Moussalli
Chekwa
Chekwa
Kerlin
Staff
Staff
Ogungbure
Tariq
Foxx

Jones

24



COURSE

HIS-1102-XTIA
HIS-1102-XTIB
HIS-1111-XTIA

HIS-1111-XTIB
HIS-1111-XTIC
HIS-1112-XTIA
HIS-1112-XTIB
HIS-1112-XTIC
HIS-1122-XTIA
HIS-1123-XTIA
HIS-3304-XTIA
HIS-3316-XTIA
HIS-3375-XTIA
HIS-4406-XTIA
HIS-4453-XTIA
HIS-4466-XTIA
LGL-2200-XTIA
MTH-0096-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIA
MTH-1105-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIC
MTH-1110-XTIA
MTH-1110-XTIB
MTH-1112-XTIA
MTH-1112-XTIB
MTH-1112-XTIC
MTH-1125-XTIA
MTH-2201-XTIA
MTH-2215-XTIA
PHI-2203-XTIA
PHI-2204-XTIA
PHI-3310-XTIA
POL-2241-XTIA
POL-2260-XTIA
POL-3300-XTIA
POL-3339-XTIA
POL-3340-XTIA
POL-3343-XTIA
POL-4402-XTIA
POL-4410-XTIA
POL-4421-XTIA
POL-4432-XTIA
POL-4452-XTIA
POL-4460-XTIA
REL-2210-XTIA
SCI-1110-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIB

TITLE

Western Civilization II
Western Civilization 1T

US to 1877

US to 1877
US to 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
World History to 1500
World History From 1500
Military History of the U.S.
History of Alabama
Research & Methodology
New South
History of Modern Middle East
Renaissance& Reformation
Introduction to Legal Studies
Pre-Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics
Finite Mathematics
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Calculus I
Calculus and Its Applications
Applied Discrete Mathematics
Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics
Applied Ethics
American National Government
World Politics
Foundations Political Science
African-American Politics
U.S. Gov - Executive Branch
American Political Processes
Political Geography
International Pol Economy
Introduction to Public Admin
Comparative Public Policy
International Law
Intercultural Relations
Intro to Biblical Studies
Exploring the Solar System
Physical Science

Physical Science

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Puckett
Sessions

O'Sullivan

Carlson
Crews
Blum

Ross
Sivananda
Monroe
Merriman
Saunders

McCall

Zeimet
Olliff
Kane
Hoose

Pao
Pullen
Armstrong
Bennett
Anderson
Porter
Connell
Voloshin
Easterling
Belyi
Wolfe

Connell

Vilardi

Vilardi

Roblee

Kennedy
Lim
Garlikov
McDaniel
Campbell
Kolasa
Bailey
Kolasa
Abbey
Sun
Hayes
Beall
Abbey
Kim
Gibson
Valentine
Clark
Menon

Sanders

COURSE

QM-2241-XTIB
QM-3345-XTIA

TITLE

Bus Statistics & Data Analytic

Operations Management

INSTRUCTOR

Peachey
Mills

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

ART-1133-XTIA
ART-1133-XTIB
ART-1133-XTIC
ART-1133-XTID
ART-2208-XTIA
ART-2251-XTIA
CLA-2260-XTIA
COM-1101-XTIA
COM-1101-XT1B
COM-2231-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIB
COM-2241-XTIC
COM-3342-XTIA
COM-4426-XTIA
ENG-0096-XTIA
ENG-0096-XTIB
ENG-1100-XTIA
ENG-1100-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIA
ENG-1101-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIC
ENG-1101-XTID
ENG-1101-XTIE
ENG-1102-XTIA
ENG-1102-XTIB
ENG-1102-XTIC
ENG-1102-XTID
ENG-1102-XTIE
ENG-1102-XTIF
ENG-1102-XTIG
ENG-1102-XTIH
ENG-2205-XTIA
ENG-2205-XTIB
ENG-2205-XTIC
ENG-2206-XTIA
ENG-2206-XTIB
ENG-2206-XTIC
ENG-2211-XTIA
ENG-2211-XTIB
ENG-2212-XTIA
ENG-2212-XTIB
ENG-2245-XTIA
ENG-2260-XTIA
ENG-3326-XTIA
ENG-3341-XTIA
ENG-3351-XTIA

Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Digital Tools
Survey of Art History II
Classical Mythology
Introduction to Communication
Introduction to Communication
Interpersonal Communications
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Argumentation & Debate
Organizational Communication
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Preparatory English
Preparatory English
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English 1T
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English IT
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature After 1660
World Literature After 1660
World Literature After 1660
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit After 1875
American Lit After 1875
British Literature After 1785
Intro Tech & Prof Writing
Science Fiction
Advanced Grammar I

Intro to Creative Writing

Berwager
Deal
Nelson
Stalder
Stagl
Holder
Howard
Hoppin
Blazer
Reif
Padgett
Tassie
Staff
Olmstead
Lipscomb
Dew
Smith
Padgett
Wasden
Bai
Brewer
Sewell
Hensarling
Clemmer
Parsons
Willey
Morton
Nash
Carolipio
Owens
Fontana
Vanags
Lewis
Dew
Whatley
Mathis
Sewell
Kosiba
Meredith
Meredith
Curnutt
Bonds
Robertson
Shumpert
Lewis
Ortego

Curnutt
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COURSE

SCI-2234-XTIA

SCI-2234-XTIB

SCI-2234-XTIC

SCI-3370-XTIA

SCI-L110-XTIA

SCI-L233-XTIA

SCI-L233-XTIB

SCI-L234-XTIA

SCI-L234-XTIB

SCI-L234-XTIC
SOC-2275-XTIA
SOC-2280-XTIA
SOC-3301-XTIA
SOC-3316-XTIA
SOC-3345-XTIA
SOC-3346-XTIA
SOC-3355-XTIA
SOC-3375-XTIA
SOC-4408-XTIA

SOC-4490-XTPB
SOC-4499-XTIA
§S-2220-XTIA
§S-3375-XTIA
SS-3376-XTIB
SS-4489-XTPA
SS-4499-XTIB
STAT-2210-XTIA
UAS-2200-XTIA
UAS-2208-XTIA

ADE-3305-XTIA
ADE-4410-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIB
ASL-1141-XTIC
ASL-1142-XTIA
ASL-1142-XTIB
ASL-1170-XTIA
ASL-2241-XTIA
ECE-3315-XTIA
ECE-3325-XTIA
ITP-3360-XTIA
ITP-3366-XTIA
ITP-4457-XTIA
ITP-4458-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIB
LDR-1100-XTIC
LDR-2200-XTIA
LDR-2200-XTIB

TITLE

Earth & Space Science
Earth & Space Science
Earth & Space Science
Toxic,radioactive & Hazardous
Exploring the Solar System Lab
Physical Science Laboratory
Physical Science Laboratory
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Introduction to Sociology
Social Prob in Contmp Society
Collective Bhvr & Social Mvmt
SOC in Pop Culture & Mass Med
Criminology
Deviant Behavior
Death and Dying
Research Methods in Sociology
Rural Sociology

Internship in Sociology
Professional Seminar in SOC
Introduction to Social Science
Research Methods in the Ss
Social Science Statistics
Internship in Social Science
Prof Sem in the Social Science
Introductory Statistics
Unmanned Aerial Systs Overview

Leg/Ethic Consdtions UAS Oper

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Teaching Adult With Technology
Prof Educ Comm(student Coun)

American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language 11
American Sign Language II
ASL Semantics & Structure
American Sign Language III
Assessment in ECE
Child Growth & Dev (birth - 8)
Models of Interp & Translit.
Discourse Analysis I
Advanced ASL to English
Adv. Interactive Interpreting
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Tools for Leadership
Tools for Leadership

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Wang
Liu
Lukjan
Rehman
Clark
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Liu
Lukjan
Staff
Latini Wolfe
Elbaz
Lupo
Campbell
Poole
Allen
Staff

Zaworski

Oliver
Staff
Staff
Staff

Earnest

Oliver

Staff

Wijekularathna

Allenback

Irwin

Jordan
Ammons
Rainone
Kiswani
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Cerney
Robertson
Ward
Ward
Cerney
Cerney
Robertson
Robertson
Spry
Hutto
Gunn
Regehr

Gunn

COURSE

ENG-4405-XTIA
ENG-4491-XTRA
ENG-4491-XTRB
FRN-1101-XTIA
1A-2220-XTIA
IA-3330-XTIA
TA-4498-XTPA
JRN-2201-XTIA
JRN-4401-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIB
MUS-2235-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIB
SPN-2241-XTIA
SPN-3330-XTIA
THE-1130-XTIA
THE-1132-XTIA

TITLE

History of Eng Language
Guided Independent Research
Guided Independent Research

Introductory French I
Fund of 3D Modeling & Printin
Product Dev & Assistive Design
3D Design & Produc Internship

Reporting
Community Media Management
Music Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Listening to Jazz

Introductory Spanish I

Introductory Spanish I

Intermediate Spanish I

Business Spanish
Introduction to Theatre

Introduction to Film

INSTRUCTOR

Nokes
Menon
Menon
Simpson
Marquette
Marquette
Marquette
Taylor
Ward
Gallahan
Phillips
Smith
Suero
Fournier
Suero
Suero
Bamman

Staff

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

1S-2230-XTIA
HS-2230-XTIB
HS-2230-XTIC
HS-2240-XTIA
HS-2240-XTIB
HS-2260-XTIA
HS-3310-XTIA
HS-3310-XTIB
HS-3325-XTIA
HS-3370-XTID
HS-3370-XTIE

HS-3370-XTIF
HS-3375-XTIB
HS-3399-XTIA
HS-4400-XTIA
HS-4410-XTIA
HS-4420-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIB
KHP-2251-XTIA
KHP-2260-XTIA
KHP-3310-XTIA
KHP-3345-XTIA
KHP-L310-XTIA
SWK-2250-XTIA
SWK-2250-XTIB
SWK-2280-XTIA
SWK-2280-XTIB
SWK-3300-XTIA
SWK-3301-XTIA
SWK-3303-XTIA

Survey of Human Services
Survey of Human Services
Survey of Human Services
Ethics
Ethics
Intro to Nonprofit Organiza
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Wellness Across Lifespan I
Professional Interviewing Skil

Professional Interviewing Skil

Professional Interviewing Skil
Diversity and Ethics
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Human Service Field Experience
Human Service Field Experience
Human Service Field Experience
Human Nutrition
Human Nutrition
Instru & Theo Practices in PE
Applied Fitness Concepts
Introduction to Food Science
Medical Terminology
Intro to Food Science Lab
Intro to Social Work
Intro to Social Work
Social Work Research I
Social Work Research I
US Justice & Helping Professi
Children and Family Service

Crisis Intervention

Staff
Dubose
Wilson

Lewis

Staff

Wilson
Vukovich

Staff
Garner
McKee

Simpson
Vukovich
Vukovich

Staff
Hlavaty
Hlavaty
Wilson

Staff

Staff

Sluder

Staff
Garner
Martin
Garner
Harrell
Bradley
Waller
Knierim

Staff
Waller

Blankenship
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COURSE

LDR-2220-XTIA
LDR-3320-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIB
PSY-2200-XTIC
PSY-2205-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIB
PSY-2230-XTIA
PSY-2230-XTIB
PSY-2230-XTIC
PSY-3301-XTIA
PSY-3304-XTIA
PSY-3304-XTIB
PSY-3310-XTIA
PSY-3311-XTIA
PSY-3312-XTIA
PSY-3320-XTIA
PSY-3322-XTIA
PSY-3325-XTIA
PSY-3330-XTIA
PSY-3332-XTIA
PSY-3340-XTIA
PSY-3360-XTIA
PSY-3390-XTIA
PSY-4402-XTIA
PSY-4410-XTIA
PSY-4420-XTIA
PSY-4421-XTIA
PSY-4430-XTIA
PSY-4459-XTIA
PSY-4460-XTIA
PSY-4474-XTIA
PSY-4474-XTIB
PSY-4480-XTIA
RHB-3345-XTIA
RHB-3360-XTIA
SPE-3301-XTIA
SPE-3305-XTIA
SPE-3362-XTIA

TERM 12021 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

TITLE

Contemp Issues of Women & Lead
Great Leaders
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Psychology of Adjustment
Developmental Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Orientation to the Psy Major
Orientation to the Psy Major
Orientation to the Psy Major
Basic Statistics
Abnormal Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Sensation & Perception
Research Methods
Psychology of Women
Child Psychology
Abnormal Child Psychology
Adolescent Psychology
Health Psychology
Family Violence
Psychology of Learning
Forensic Psychology
Spec Top Psy: Infant & Toddler
Principles of Counseling
Industrial/Organizational Psy
Physiol Dynamics Alcohol/Drugs
Physiological Psychology
Intro to Substance Abuse Coun
Applied Behavior Analysis
Cognitive Psychology
Eval Behave Trtmt Autism
Eval Behave Trtmt Autism
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Foundations of Rehabilitation
Vocational Assessment
Advanced Topics in Disability
Voc Trans Plan Sec Stud Disabl

Policies/Procedures in Spe Ed

INSTRUCTOR

Godwin
Shannon
Milligan
Hammonds
Shaver
Goldstein
Beattie
Doss
Valkyrie
Mauldin
Van Doorn
Davis
Gayman
Sandoz
Hooten
Metzger
Vega-Rodriguez
Doss
Hofheins
Song
Bennett
Skinner
Gayman
Milligan
Nowakowski
Walsh
Van Doorn
Valkyrie
Navarro
Sandoz
Rosado
Reiner
Underwood
Underwood
Harris
Tew-Washburn
Premuda-Conti
Gordon
Johnson

Johnson

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

ANT-6630-XTIA

ANT-6696-XTIA

BIO-6624-XTIA
CJ-6610-XTIA
CJ-6624-XTIA
CJ-6645-XTIA
CJ-6650-XTIA

CRM-6625-XTIA

Anthrop Perspect of Religion

Sel Top in Ant: Folklore

Public Health
Principles of Administration
Court Administration
Ethics in Criminal Justice
Survey of Resrch Method in CJ

Evidence-Based Crime Preventio
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Maher

Gunaseka-
ra-Rockwell

Harden
Lee
Jenkins
Mathis
Akbas
Fenny

COURSE

SWK-3320-XTIA
SWK-3320-XTIB
SWK-3375-XTIB
SWK-4471-XTIA
SWK-4471-XTIB
SWK-4472-XTIA
SWK-4472-XTIB
SWK-4480-XTIA
SWK-4482-XTPA
SWK-4482-XTPB
SWK-4483-XTPA
SWK-4483-XTPB

TITLE

Hum Beh in the Soc Env II
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II
Diversity and Ethics
Social Work w/Groups
Social Work w/Groups
Soc Work w/Org & Comm
Soc Work w/Org & Comm
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Social Work Practicum II
Social Work Practicum II
Social Work Practicum III

Social Work Practicum III

INSTRUCTOR

Cox
Womack
Vukovich

Staft

McKee

Staff

Lewis
Womack
Walker
Womack
Womack
Walker

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

ACT-6691-XTIA

BUS-6600-XTIA

ECO-6655-XTIA
FIN-6632-XTIA
HRM-6603-XTIA
HRM-6603-XTIB
HRM-6605-XTIA
HRM-6622-XTIA

Fin/Man Accounting Glbl Mang

Survey of Business Concepts

Managerial Eco for Global Mgr
Investments

Human Resource Management

Human Resource Management

Legal Env of Employment Decis

Workforce Planning & Staffing

Jones

Bookout

Roufagalas
Kim
Simpson
Taylor
Vardaman

Heisler
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COURSE

CS-5549-XTIA
C$-5550-XTIA
GEO-5503-XTIA
HIS-5512-XTIA
HIS-6602-XTIA
IR-6601-XTIA
TR-6603-XTIA
IR-6617-XTIA
IR-6620-XTIA
IR-6631-XTIA
IR-6635-XTIA
IR-6636-XTIA
IR-6643-XTIA
IR-6651-XTIA
IR-6652-XTIA
IR-6657-XTIA
MTH-6632-XTIA
PA-6601-XTIA
PA-6610-XTIA
PA-6624-XTIA
PA-6632-XTIA
PA-6644-XTIA
PA-6665-XTIA

PA-6667-XTIA
PA-6674-XTIA
PA-6678-XTIA

PA-6694-XTPA
PA-6699-XTIA
POL-6605-XTIA
POL-6624-XTIA
POL-6657-XTIA
SOC-6622-XTIA
SOC-6631-XTIA
$S-6690-XTIA
SS-6698-XTIA

ADE-6600-XTIA
ADE-6606-XTIA
ADE-6640-XTIA
ADE-6645-XTIA
ADE-6670-XTIA
ADE-6674-XTIA
ADE-6699-XTIA
CP-6616-XTIA
CP-6616-XTIB
CP-6618-XTIA
CP-6635-XTIA
CP-6645-XTIA
CP-6652-XTIA
EAL-6633-XTIA

TITLE

Analysis of Algorithms
Operating Systems Principles
Conservation
Historiography Am Rev New Nat
Sem in 20th Century Am His
Research Methods in IR
Intro to International Relatio
Chinese Security
Internat'l Political Economy
Intercultural Relations
National Security Policy
Diplomacy
Russian Intel:From KGB to FSB
Contemp American Foreign Polic
Theory & Ideology in Int Relat
Middle Eastern Security
Non-Euclidean Geometry
Research Methods in Public Adm
Global Challenges in Public Ad
Public Human Resource Mgt
Arbitrati, Col Barg, & Lab Rel
Administrative Law

Organizational Leadership

Exec Ldrship in Nonprofit Org
Ethics in Public Admin
Intro to Public Health

Internship
Capstone in Public Admin
Foundations of Public Administ
Intercultural Relations
Contem American Foreign Policy
Sociology of the Family

Deviant Behavior

Seminar in Social Sciences

Social Theory
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Foundations of Adult Education
Current & Emerging Instr Tech
Social Context of Adult Educ
Power, Poltics & Org Change
Adult Learning & Development
Meth & Strat for Tchg Adults
Capstone
Treatmt of Addict Fam Disease
Treatmt of Addict Fam Disease
Couns. Mil Pers & Families
Crisis Response Management
Current Trends/ School Counsel
Rehabilitation Delivery & Proc
Leadership: Theory & Practice
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INSTRUCTOR

Staff
Staff
Alagan
Buckner
Blum
Davis
Stewart
Kim
Sun
Harrington
Craig
Ziegler
Beznosov
Henshaw
Slobodchikoff
Sherrill
Belyi
Rice
Brennan
McDaniel
Mitchell
Stevenson

Esteves

Esteves
Gibson
McDaniel

Esteves
Brennan
Brennan

Harrington
Henshaw
King
Staff
Setzer

Durham

Riley
Fortune
Lawton
Palmer

Reynolds
Reynolds
Lawton
Reed
Driver
Fitch
Berry
Crawford
Maiden

Stanton

COURSE

HRM-6623-XTIA
HRM-6632-XTIA
HRM-6635-XTIA
HRM-6645-XTIA
HRM-6698-XTIA
1S-6660-XTIA
MGT-6615-XTIA
MGT-6615-XTIB
MGT-6670-XTIA
MGT-6681-XTIA
MGT-6681-XTIB
MKT-6661-XTIA
MSM-6610-XTIA
MSM-6610-XTIB
MSM-6633-XTIA
MSM-6633-XTIB
MSM-6640-XTIA
MSM-6645-XTIA
MSM-6650-XTIA
MSM-6655-XTIA
QM-6655-XTIA
QM-6665-XTIA

TITLE

Talent Development
Compensation and Benefits
Empl Relations Health & Safety
International Hum Res Mgmt
Strategic Human Resource Mgt
Intro Data Analy Strat & Appn
Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco
Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco
Seminar in International Mgt
Organization Dev & Change
Organization Dev & Change
Global Strategic Marketing
Theories of Organization Beh
Theories of Organization Beh
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Found of Ldrship & Motivation
Continuous Improvement
Strategic Management
Advanced Leadership
Intro to Project Management

Advanced Project Management

INSTRUCTOR

Dexter
Edwards
Dexter
Simpson
Hoover
Staff
Mankelwicz
Mendenhall
He
Matuszek
Schreiner
Ogungbure
Schraeder
Coco
Schraeder
Hua
Hunter
Bandow
Morrison
Matuszek
Russomano

Sherman

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

COM-6600-XTIA
COM-6605-XTIA
COM-6630-XTIA

COM-6640-XTIA
COM-6691-XTIA
COM-6699-XTIA
JRN-6640-XTIA
MUS-6680-XTIA
MUS-6696-XTPA

Communication and Influence
Strategic Comm Theories

Stategic Comm & Emerging
Media

Global Communication
Strategic Comm Inq & Rsrch
Strategic Comm Capstone
Communication Law & Ethics
Leadership in Music Education

Practicum

Hoppin
Colaco

Padgett

Taylor
Colaco
Fulmer
Anthony
Orlofsky
Blocher

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

KHP-6673-XTIA
SM-6600-XTIA
SM-6604-XTIA

SM-6624-XTIA
SM-6673-XTIA
SWK-6601-XTIA
SWK-6601-XTIB
SWK-6601-XTIC
SWK-6604-XTIA
SWK-6604-XTIB
SWK-6604-XTIC
SWK-6620-XTIA
SWK-6622-XTIA
SWK-7705-XTIA
SWK-7705-XTIB
SWK-7705-XTIC
SWK-7722-XTIA

Ethics in Sport
Foundations in Sport Managment

Statistical Analy & Interp

Sociological Aspects of Sport
Ethics in Sport
Intro to Social Policy
Intro to Social Policy
Intro to Social Policy
Human Behv in Social Envir I
Human Behv in Social Envir I
Human Behv in Social Envir I
Social Work Practice W/Women
Crisis Intervention
Assessment and Psychopathology
Assessment and Psychopathology
Assessment and Psychopathology
SW in Hlth Care Settings

Bush
Carroll
Kim
Goldsmith
Carroll
Staff
Knierim
Staff
Staff
McKee
Waller
Swope
Staff
Staff
Green
McKee

Green
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR

ECE-6622-XTIA Parents as Partners in Educ Etheridge SWK-7722-XTIB SW in Hlth Care Settings Walker
ECE-6633-XTIA Integrated Thematic Curriculum McKenzie SWK-7724-XTIA Topics in Grant Wrt & Prg Dev Knierim
ECE-6634-XTIA Inq Into Logico-Math Knowledge Ward SWK-7734-XTIA Advanced Pollicy Analysis Waller
EDG-6669-XTIA Teaching Methods in Gifted Edu Farrell SWK-7736-XTIA Organizational Leadership/ Mgm Staff
EDU-6603-XTIA Planning for the Classroom Plash SWK-7740-XTIA SW Practice W/ Children & Adol Waller
EDU-6614-XTIA Instructional Perf Design Syst Aisami SWK-7740-XTIB SW Practice W/ Children & Adol Waller
EDU-6616-XTIA E-Learning Design Aisami SWK-7796-XTPA Concentration Practicum I Staff
EDU-6629-XTIA The Master Teacher Paleologos SWK-7796-XTPB Concentration Practicum I Staff
EDU-6691-XTIA Research Methodology Figliano SWK-7796-XTPC Concentration Practicum I McKee
ELE-6603-XTIA Seminar in Science Education Farrell SWK-7796-XTPD Concentration Practicum I Walker
ELE-6622-XTIA Parents as Partners in Educ Etheridge
ELE-6633-XTIA Integrated Thematic Curriculum McKenzie
ILA-6609-XTIA Comm & Prob Solvng Staff
ILA-6633-XTIA Visionary Leadership Bennett
ILA-6691-XTIA Research Methodology Staff
PSY-6607-XTIA Intro Inf/Erly Chldhd Mntl Hlt Booker
PSY-6631-XTIA Psych Foundations of Education Mariano
PSY-6635-XTIA Vocational Psych & Career Dev Upshaw
RED-6670-XTIA Advanced Study of Literacy Hicks
SL-6610-XTIA Surv of SL Acqui for SL Tchs Feng
SL-6615-XTIA Intro to Linguistics Feng
SL-6620-XTIA Surv Sioiolinguistics for SL Feng
SL-6630-XTIA Prin, Tech, & Mat in SL Teach Xu
SPE-6630-XTIA Collaboration for Inclusion Johnson
SPE-6631-XTIA Legal Issues in Special Educ Gordon
SPE-6697-XTIA Field Based Research Project Johnson
TERM 12021 | EDUCATION SPECIALIST | TROY ONLINE
ELE-7790-XTIA Qualitative Research Method Etheridge ILA-7794-XTIA Research in Action Lemoine
CP-6635-XTIB Crisis Response Management Berry ILA-7702-XTIA Div Pop Inv Par/Com Stk Schl S Riley
CP-7702-XTIA Adv Thy & Tech of Counseling Hodges TL-7702-XTIA Invling Parents & Comm Stkhld Riley
EDU-7709-XTIA Sem in Dec-Mak for Tch & Ed Ad Gilmer TL-7767-XTPA Comm & Consult Methods Prac. Conner
EDU-7730-XTIA The Teacher Leader Paquette TL-7794-XTIA Research in Action Lemoine
TERM 1 2021 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE
SM-8860-XTIA Dissertation Carroll SM-8816-XTIA Sem Org Bhvr Ldrshp Mathner
SM-8860-XTIB Dissertation Carroll SM-8820-XTIA Sem in Legal Aspects of Sports Carroll
HEA-8802-XTIA Global Higher Edu Ldrshp Arenas GLOL-8801-XTIA Global Leadership Seminar Lemoine
SM-6604-XTIB Statistical Analy & Interp Kim GLOL-8801-XTIB Global Leadership Seminar Lemoine
SM-6624-XTIB Sociological Aspects of Sport Goldsmith GLOL-8802-XTIA Intro to Doctoral Stu Glo Ldr Staff
SM-6673-XTIB Ethics in Sport Carroll LDR-8802-XTIA Sem. in Sprvsn, Mntring, Coach Staff
TERM 2 2021 | UNDERGRADUATE | TROY ONLINE
UNIVERSITY COURSES SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
TROY-1101-XTIA The University Experience Anderson ACT-2291-XTIA Principles of Accounting I Flores
TROY-1101-XTIB The University Experience Maulden ACT-2291-XTIB Principles of Accounting I Shepherd
TROY-1101-XTIC The University Experience Vining ACT-2291-XTIC Principles of Accounting I Staff
TROY-3300-XTIA College to Career Brown ACT-2292-XTIA Prin of Accounting IT Flores
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES ACT-2292-XTIB Prin of Accounting II Shepherd
ANT-2200-XTIA Anthropology Carmody ACT-4496-XTIA Managerial/Cost Accounting II Jones
ANT-3375-XTIA Research Methods in Anthropolo Staff BUS-1101-XTIA Introduction to Business Whitlock
ANT-4470-XTIA Sel Top: Archae of Religion Bow BUS-3310-XTIA Intermediate Excel Smith
ANT-4470-XTIB Sel Top: Syro-Pal Arch Maher BUS-3382-XTIA Business Communications Allen
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COURSE

ANT-4490-XTPA
ANT-4498-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIA
BIO-1100-XTIB
BIO-1100-XTIC
BIO-1120-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIA
BIO-L100-XTIB
BIO-L100-XTIC
BIO-L120-XTIA
CHM-1115-XTIA
CHM-L115-XTIA
CJ-1101-XTIA
CJ-3325-XTIA
CJ-3375-XTIA
CJ-4415-XTIA
CJ-4440-XTIA
CJ-4470-XTIA
CJ-4480-XTIA
CJ-4482-XTIA
CJ-4489-XTPA
CJ-4490-XTPB
CJ-4499-XTIB
CS-2250-XTIA
C$-2255-XTIA
CS-2265-XTIA
C$-3320-XTIA
CS-3330-XTIA
CS-3332-XTIA
CS-3347-XTIA
CS-4420-XTIA
CS-4443-XTIA
CS-4445-XTIA
CS-4447-XTIA
CS-4448-XTIA
CS-4449-XTIA
CS-4451-XTIA
CS-4495-XTIA
GEM-3309-XTTA
GEM-4410-XTIA
GEO-2210-XTIA
GEO-3301-XTIA
GEO-3350-XTIA
GEO-4411-XTIA
GIS-3310-XTIA
GIS-3390-XTIA
HIS-1101-XTIA
HIS-1101-XTIB
HIS-1102-XTIA
HIS-1102-XTIB
HIS-1111-XTIA
HIS-1111-XTIB

TITLE

Internship in Anthropology
Anthropological Theory
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology
Survey of Enviromental Science
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Principles of Biology Lab
Survey Environmental Sci Lab
Survey of Chemistry
Survey of Chemistry Lab
Intro to CJ & Criminology
Juvenile Justice
Research Methods
Correctional Sys. & Practices
Terrorism
CJ Issues Homeland Security
Digital Forensics II
Digital Evidence Practicum
Internship in CJ Agency
Internship in CJ Agency
Professional Seminar in CJ
Computer Science I
Computer Science II
Advanced Programming I
Business Systems Programming
Data Structure & Algorithms
Software Engineering I
Advanced Programming II
Introduction to Database Syst
Web-Based Software Development
Data Communication & Networkin
Systems Analysis and Design
Operating Systems
Applied Networking
Computer Security
Special Topics in Computer Sci
Land Survey Principles
Introduction Global Positions
World Regional Geography
Principles of Cultural Geo.
Weather and Climate
Population and Society
Intro to Remote Sensing
Fund of Geographic Info & Anal
Western Civilization I
Western Civilization I
Western Civilization II
Western Civilization II
US to 1877
US to 1877
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INSTRUCTOR

Carmody
Grantham
Harden
Boyd
Gaston
Grilliot
Grilliot
Boyd
Gaston
Grilliot
King
King
Childs
Mathis
King
Mathis
Akbas
Horiuchi
Daniel
Daniel
Oliver
Oliver
Lee
Huan
Zhong
Huan
Arteta
Dinc
Chang
Huan
Ma
Huan
Avery
Kumar
Zhao
Fulton
Tyson
Fulton
Ramroop
Niu
Earnest
Roberts
Burrell
Alagan
Yan
Wu
Hoose
West
Puckett
Mihal
Buckner

Staff

COURSE

BUS-3382-XTIB
BUS-4474-XTIA
BUS-4476-XTIA
BUS-4480-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIA
ECO-2251-XTIB
ECO-2252-XTIA
ECO-4451-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIA
FIN-3331-XTIB
FIN-3334-XTIA
FIN-4432-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIA
HRM-3375-XTIB
HRM-4473-XTIA
HRM-4481-XTIA
HRM-4482-XTIA
HRM-4483-XTIA
HRM-4485-XTIA
HSTM-2210-XTIA
HSTM-3340-XTIA
HSTM-3365-XTIA
HSTM-4440-XTIA
HSTM-4450-XTIA
HSTM-4451-XTIA
HSTM-4466-XTIA
HSTM-4470-XTIA
HSTM-4488-XTPA
HSTM-4489-XTPA
HSTM-4499-XTIA
1S-2241-XTIA
1S-2241-XTIB
1S-2241-XTIC
1S-2241-XTID
1S-2241-XTIE
IS-3310-XTIA
1S-3310-XTIB
LAW-2221-XTIA
LAW-2221-XTIB
MGT-3300-XTIA
MGT-3300-XTIB
MGT-3300-XTIC
MGT-4440-XTIA
MGT-4460-XTIA
MGT-4471-XTIA
MGT-4472-XTIA
MGT-4478-XTIA
MGT-4479-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIA
MKT-3300-XTIB
MKT-3364-XTIA
MKT-4461-XTIA

TITLE

Business Communications
Business and Society
Strategic Management
Business Seminar
Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Macroeconomics
Prin of Microeconomics
Economics of Globalization
Managerial Finance
Managerial Finance
Financial Statement Analysis
Investments
Global Human Resource Mgmt.
Global Human Resource Mgmt.
Labor Law & Collective Bargain
Staffing
Mgt. Hlth, Safety, & Diversity
Human Resource Development
Performance Appraisal and Comp
Intro to Event Management
Principles of Recreation
Research Methods in Hstm
Governance & Policy in Sport
Event Management
Sport Finance
Food and Beverage Management
Revenue Generation in HSTM
Internship I in HSTM
Internship IT in HSTM
Seminar in HSTM
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Computer Concepts and Applic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Intro Info Sys & Data Analytic
Legal Environment of Business
Legal Environment of Business
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Principles of Management
Developing & Leading Eff Teams
Introduction to Project Mgmt
Leadership and Change
Organizational Behavior
Managing in a Global Envir.
Management Seminar
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Product and Service Innovation

Professional Selling

INSTRUCTOR
Staff

Scroggins
Hunter
Staft
Tori
Roufagalas
Staff
Eckis
Cheng
Krishnamoorthy
Krishnamoorthy
Cheng
Staff
Staff
Burge
Staff
Zhang
Burge
Schrimsher
Holladay
Price-Howard
Carroll
Goldsmith
Holladay
Britz
Price-Howard
Price-Howard
Carroll
Carroll
Holladay
Creel
Warrington George
Gibbons
Kiarie
Thomas
Shehane
Sherman
Dove
Benton
Belcher
Borowski
Staff
Blankenship
Montgomery
Hua
Davis
Chekwa
Staff
Staff
Staft
Neese

Kerlin
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COURSE

HIS-1111-XTIC
HIS-1112-XTIA
HIS-1112-XTIB
HIS-1112-XTIC
HIS-1122-XTIA
HIS-1123-XTIA

HIS-2230-XTIA
HIS-4405-XTIA
HIS-4438-XTIA
HIS-4450-XTIA
HIS-4468-XTIA
HIS-4490-XTIA
LGL-3300-XTIA
MTH-0096-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIA
MTH-1100-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIA
MTH-1105-XTIB
MTH-1105-XTIC
MTH-1110-XTIA
MTH-1110-XTIB
MTH-1112-XTIA
MTH-1112-XTIB
MTH-1114-XTIA
MTH-1126-XTIA
MTH-2201-XTIA
MTH-2215-XTIA
PHI-2203-XTIA
PHI-2204-XTIA
PHI-3320-XTIA
POL-1101-XTIA
POL-2241-XTIA
POL-2260-XTIA
POL-3330-XTIA
POL-3342-XTIA
POL-3351-XTIA
POL-3355-XTIA
POL-3390-XTIA
POL-4405-XTIA
POL-4420-XTIA
POL-4421-XTIA
POL-4422-XTIA
POL-4440-XTIA
POL-4467-XTIA
REL-2280-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIA
SCI-2233-XTIB
SCI-2234-XTIA
SCI-2234-XTIB
SCI-2234-XTIC
SCI-2240-XTIA

TITLE

US to 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
US since 1877
World History to 1500
World History From 1500

Gen Top in HIS - Sports HIS
History of the Old South
The Cold War
Environmental History of U.S.
Europe and World Wars 1914-45
Senior Seminar in History
Legal Research and Writing
Pre-Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Fundamentals of Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics
Finite Mathematics
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Trigonometry
Calculus II
Calculus and Its Applications
Applied Discrete Mathematics
Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics
Non-Western Philosophies
Pop Culture and Politics
American National Government
World Politics
Political Theory
U.S. Gov. - Judicial Branch
International Relations
Southern Politics
Art of Political Science Rsrch
Political Behvr & Public Opin
Constitutional Law
Introduction to Public Admin
Public Policy Making
Advanced Research Methods
Asian Politics
World Religions
Physical Science
Physical Science
Earth & Space Science
Earth & Space Science
Earth & Space Science

Prin of Astronomy, Strs, Galax
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INSTRUCTOR

Crews
Blum
Ross
Staft

Kane

Monroe

Arnold
Sivananda
Gnoinska
O'Sullivan

Zeimet

OllifT
Pao
Pullen
Armstrong
Bennett
Porter
Anderson

Connell
Voloshin
Easterling

Belyi
Wolfe

Vilardi

Voloshin
Wijekularathna
Roblee
Lim
Garlikov
Staff
Gibson
Esteves
Hayes
Kim
Stevenson
Hayes
Bailey
Hayes
Baracskay
Sherrill
Beall
Abbey
Abbey
Kim
Ortiz
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Dunkley
Bankert

COURSE

MKT-4468-XTIA
MKT-4469-XTIA
QM-2241-XTIA
QM-2241-XTIB
QM-3345-XTIA

TITLE
Global Marketing

Marketing Management
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic
Bus Statistics & Data Analytic

Operations Management

INSTRUCTOR
Ogungbure

Foxx
Jones
Peachey
Mills

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

ART-1133-XTIA
ART-1133-XTIB
ART-1133-XTIC
ART-1133-XTID
ART-2208-XTIA
CLA-2260-XTIA
COM-1101-XTIA
COM-2231-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIA
COM-2241-XTIB
COM-2241-XTIC
COM-2241-XTID
COM-3320-XTIA
COM-3342-XTIA
ENG-0096-XTIA
ENG-0096-XTIB
ENG-1100-XTIA
ENG-1100-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIA
ENG-1101-XTIB
ENG-1101-XTIC
ENG-1101-XTID
ENG-1102-XTIA
ENG-1102-XTIB
ENG-1102-XTIC
ENG-1102-XTID
ENG-1102-XTIE
ENG-1102-XTIF
ENG-2205-XTIA
ENG-2205-XTIB
ENG-2206-XTIA
ENG-2206-XTIB
ENG-2211-XTIA
ENG-2211-XTIB
ENG-2212-XTIA
ENG-2212-XTIB
ENG-2244-XTIA
ENG-2245-XTIA
ENG-3352-XTIA
ENG-3365-XTIA
ENG-4407-XTIA
ENG-4433-XTIA
ENG-4495-XTIA
FRN-1101-XTIA
TA-2230-XTIA

Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Digital Tools
Classical Mythology
Introduction to Communication
Interpersonal Communications
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Interviewing & Information
Argumentation & Debate
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Fund of Grammar & Sent Wrtng
Preparatory English
Preparatory English
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English I
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English IT
Comp and Modern English II
Comp and Modern English IT
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature Before 1660
World Literature After 1660
World Literature After 1660
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit Before 1875
American Lit After 1875
American Lit After 1875
British Literature Before 1785
British Literature After 1785
Advanced Creative Writing I
Adv Tech & Profession Writing
Fantasy Literature
Literary Criticism
Senior Seminar in English
Introductory French I

Lrg Fmt Print & Sust Materials

Donahue
Mainville
Nelson
Staff
Staft
Howard
Blazer
Reif
Padgett
Tassie
Olmstead
McKinnon
Dozier
Lipscomb
Dew
Smith
Padgett
Wasden
Bai
Clemmer
Privett
Nash
Willey
Carolipio
Fontana
Parsons
Boutwell
Owens
Mathis
Lewis
Sewell
Kosiba
Bonds
Meredith
Curnutt
Meredith
Nokes
Robertson
Mathews
Paquette
Lewis
Menon
Whatley
Simpson

Marquette
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COURSE

SCI-3365-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIA
SCI-L233-XTIB
SCI-L234-XTIA
SCI-L234-XTIB
SCI-L234-XTIC
SCI-L240-XTIA
SOC-2275-XTIA
SOC-3323-XTIA
SOC-3331-XTIA
SOC-3356-XTIA
SOC-3375-XTIA
SOC-4409-XTIA

SOC-4411-XTIA
SOC-4490-XTPB
SOC-4499-XTIA
§S-3375-XTIA
SS-4489-XTPA
SS-4498-XTIA
SS-4499-XTIB
UAS-2202-XTIA
UAS-2210-XTIA

ADE-3301-XTIA
ADE-4400-XTIA
ADE-4420-XTIA
ASL-1170-XTIA
ASL-2230-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIA
ASL-1141-XTIB
ASL-1141-XTIC
ASL-1142-XTIA
ASL-2242-XTIA
ECE-3340-XTIA
ITP-3355-XTIA
ITP-3368-XTIA
ITP-3375-XTIA
I'TP-4452-XTIA
1TP-4456-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIA
LDR-1100-XTIB
LDR-2200-XTIA
LDR-2210-XTIA
LDR-3300-XTIA
LDR-4400-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIA
PSY-2200-XTIB
PSY-2200-XTIC
PSY-2205-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIA
PSY-2210-XTIB

TITLE

Principles of Applied Science
Physical Science Laboratory
Physical Science Laboratory
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Earth and Space Science Lab
Prin of Astron Strs, Gala Lab
Introduction to Sociology
Juvenile Delinquency
Sociology of the Family
Sociology of Aging
Research Methods in Sociology
Political Sociology

Population and Society
Internship in Sociology
Professional Seminar in SOC
Research Methods in the Ss
Internship in Social Science
Social Science Theory
Prof Sem in the Social Science
Principles of UAS Design
UAS Real World Applications

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Educ Ldrsh & Moti Adlt Lnrg
Classroom Mgmt in Adlt Lrng

His & Dev of the Workforce
ASL Semantics & Structure
ASL Classifiers and Depiction
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language I
American Sign Language II
American Sign Language IV
Language Acquisition
Transliteration
Interpreting / Special Setting
Intro to Interactive Interpret
Discourse Analysis II
Advanced English to ASL
Introduction to Leadership
Introduction to Leadership
Tools for Leadership
Leadership& Interpersonal Skls
Leadership Theory
Leadership Seminar
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Psychology
Psychology of Adjustment
Developmental Psychology
Developmental Psychology

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR
Liu
Menon
Sanders
Wang
Lukjan
Dunkley
Bankert
Latini Wolfe
Durham
Poole
Zaworski
King
Staff
Elbaz
Oliver
Lee
King
Oliver
Setzer
Lee
Irwin

Allenback

Ammons
Lawton
Ammons
Cerney
Fisher
Hanyzewski
Kiswani
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Rainone
Ward
Cerney
Robertson
Cerney
Cerney
Fisher
Spry
Denison
Regehr
Bush
Hutto
Shannon
Milligan
Hammonds
Shaver
Goldstein
Mariano

Doss

COURSE

1A-4498-XTPA
JRN-1102-XTIA
JRN-3360-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIA
MUS-1131-XTIB
MUS-2235-XTIA
SPN-1141-XTIA
SPN-1142-XTIA
SPN-2242-XTIA
SPN-3335-XTIA
THE-1130-XTIA
THE-1132-XTIA

TITLE

3D Design & Produc Internship
Writing for Mass Media
Broadcast News Writing
Music Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Listening to Jazz
Introductory Spanish I
Introductory Spanish II
Intermediate Spanish II
Medical Spanish
Introduction to Theatre

Introduction to Film

INSTRUCTOR

Marquette
Tabb
Spurlock
Gallahan
Blackstock
Pendergast
Fournier
Suero
Suero
Suero
Bamman

Staff

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

HS-2230-XTIA
HS-2230-XTIB
HS-2240-XTIA
HS-2240-XTIB
HS-2250-XTIA
HS-3310-XTIB
HS-3310-XTIA
HS-3335-XTIA
HS-3370-XTID
HS-3370-XTIC

HS-3375-XTIB
HS-3399-XTIA
HS-3399-XTIB
HS-4400-XTIA
HS-4410-XTIA
HS-4420-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIA
KHP-2211-XTIB
KHP-2251-XTIA
KHP-2260-XTIA
KHP-3311-XTIA
KHP-3345-XTIA
NSG-3309-NTFA
NSG-3310-NTPA
NSG-3319-NTFA
NSG-3370-NTFA
NSG-4410-NTFA
NSG-4411-NTFA
NSG-3380-NTFA
NSG-4430-NTFA
NSG-4431-NTFA
NSG-4440-NTFA
SWK-2281-XTIB
SWK-2281-XTIA
SWK-3302-XTIA
SWK-3304-XTIA
SWK-3320-XTIB
SWK-3320-XTIA

Survey of Human Services
Survey of Human Services
Ethics
Ethics
Fundamentals/Case Management
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Hum. Beh. In the Soc. Env. I
Wellness Across Lifespan II
Professional Interviewing Skil

Professional Interviewing Skil

Diversity and Ethics
Pre-Practicum Seminar
Pre-Practicum Seminar

Human Service Field Experience
Human Service Field Experience
Human Service Field Experience
Human Nutrition
Human Nutrition
Instru & Theo Practices in PE
Applied Fitness Concepts
Nutritional Assessment
Medical Terminology
Health Assessment
Health Assessment Practicum
Informatics in Nursing
Professional Nursing
Population Health Nursing
Populat Hlth Nsg Preceptorship
Patho & Human Response
Ldrshp & Mgmt in Nursing
Ldrshp & Mgt in Nsg Preceptors
Research & Evidence Pract Rn
Social Work Research IT
Social Work Research II
Social Service Resources
SW Practice in Health Setting
Hum Beh in the Soc Env IT
Hum Beh in the Soc Env II

Bradley
Staff
Staff

Wilson

Simpson
Cox
Staff

Garner

Knierim

Lewis
Lewis

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Hlavaty

Hlavaty
Staff
Staff

Sluder
Staff
Staff

Martin

Johnson

Johnson

Leigh

McBride

Johnson

Johnson

Leigh
Leigh
Leigh
Staff
Staff
Staff
Waller
Swope
Staff
Vukovich
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR
PSY-2230-XTIA Orientation to the Psy Major Mauldin SWK-3330-XTIA SW with Military Families Cox
PSY-2230-XTIB Orientation to the Psy Major Valkyrie SWK-3340-XTIA Social Policy and Planning Granich
PSY-3301-XTIA Basic Statistics Davis SWK-3375-XTIB Diversity and Ethics Vukovich
PSY-3304-XTIA Abnormal Psychology Smothers SWK-3390-XTIB Social Work w/Individual Staff
PSY-3304-XTIB Abnormal Psychology Staft SWK-3390-XTIA Social Work w/Individual Harrell
PSY-3310-XTIA Sensation & Perception Hooten SWK-4480-XTIA Pre-Practicum Seminar Blankenship
PSY-3311-XTIA Research Methods Metzger SWK-4480-XTIB Pre-Practicum Seminar ‘Womack
PSY-3312-XTIA Psychology of Women Van Doorn SWK-4482-XTPA Social Work Practicum II Harrell
PSY-3320-XTIA Child Psychology Nowakowski SWK-4482-XTPB Social Work Practicum II Womack
PSY-3322-XTIA Abnormal Child Psychology Hotheins SWK-4483-XTPA Social Work Practicum IIT Walker
PSY-3332-XTIA Family Violence Walsh SWK-4483-XTPB Social Work Practicum III Womack
PSY-3340-XTIA Psychology of Learning Gayman
PSY-3360-XTIA Forensic Psychology Milligan
PSY-3370-XTIA Comparative Psychology Walsh
PSY-3380-XTIA Social Psychology McCormick
PSY-4401-XTIA Psych Tests and Measurements Milligan
PSY-4402-XTIA Principles of Counseling Doss
PSY-4421-XTIA Physiological Psychology Van Doorn
PSY-4434-XTIA Drug Educ, Prev & Intervention Valkyrie
PSY-4436-XTIA Treatment Theories & Mod Add D Sandoz
PSY-4451-XTIA History & Systems of Psych Skinner
PSY-4459-XTIA Applied Behavior Analysis Gayman
PSY-4460-XTIA Cognitive Psychology Reiner
PSY-4477-XTIA Beh Asstmnt of Indiv W/Autism Underwood
PSY-4480-XTIA Senior Seminar in Psychology Harris
RED-3380-XTIA Children's Literature Hicks
RHB-3350-XTIA Disability and Employment Maiden
RHB-3380-XTIA Med & Voc Aspects/Disabilities Weaver
RHB-3385-XTIA Rehab of Persons w/Severe Dis Tew-Washburn
SPE-3306-XTIA Teach Stud W/ High Incid Disab Gordon
SPE-3309-XTIA Teaching Students W/ Mod/Sever Johnson

TERM 2 2021 | GRADUATE | TROY ONLINE

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

SORRELL COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

ANT-6696-XTIA Sel Top: Fandom Anthropology Gornik BUS-6600-XTIA Survey of Business Concepts Bookout
CJ-6622-XTIA Sem in the Admin. of Justice Jenkins BUS-6607-XTIA Capstone Experience Newman
CJ-6653-XTIA Seminar in Intelligence Kelley BUS-6611-XTIA Global Business Strategy Staff
CJ-6655-XTIA Sel Top: Capital Punishment Staff FIN-6631-XTIA Global Financial Management Norris

CRM-6636-XTIA Criminological Theory Moore FIN-6634-XTIA Derivative Securities Kim

CRM-6640-XTIA Seminar in Victimology Fenny HRM-6603-XTIA Human Resource Management Taylor
CS-5545-XTIA Computer Architecture Staff HRM-6605-XTIA Legal Env of Employment Decis Vardaman

GEO-5511-XTIA Demography Alagan HRM-6622-XTIA Workforce Planning & Staffing Edwards

HIS-5504-XTIA Historiography of Mil His US Saunders HRM-6623-XTIA Talent Development Dexter
IR-6601-XTIA Research Methods in IR Davis HRM-6632-XTIA Compensation and Benefits Heisler
IR-6603-XTIA Intro to International Relatio Hayes HRM-6635-XTIA Empl Relations Health & Safety Taylor
IR-6610-XTIA International Organizations Campbell HRM-6698-XTIA Strategic Human Resource Mgt Hoover
IR-6616-XTIA East Asian Security Kim 1S-6674-XTIA Informations Systm Global Eco Staft
IR-6618-XTIA Chinese Intelligence in IR Pinkston MGT-6615-XTIA Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco Mankelwicz
IR-6620-XTIA Internat’l Political Economy Sun MGT-6615-XTIB Ethical Mgt & Ldshp Global Eco Ames
IR-6632-XTIA Arctic & Antarctic Security Craig MGT-6681-XTIA Organization Dev & Change Matuszek
IR-6637-XTIA Counter Insurg & Irreg Warfare Stewart MGT-6681-XTIB Organization Dev & Change Schreiner
IR-6639-XTIA Russian Security Beznosov MSM-6610-XTIA Theories of Organization Beh Voss
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COURSE

IR-6648-XTIA
IR-6652-XTIA
IR-6684-XTIA
IR-6688-XTIA
IR-6690-XTIA
PA-6601-XTIA
PA-6606-XTIA
PA-6610-XTIA
PA-6622-XTIA
PA-6630-XTIA
PA-6641-XTIA

PA-6650-XTIA
PA-6675-XTIA
PA-6699-XTIA
POL-6605-XTIA
SOC-6680-XTIA
SS-6691-XTIA
§S-6696-XTIA

ADE-6610-XTIA
ADE-6612-XTIA
ADE-6653-XTIA

ADE-6680-XTIA
ADE-6691-XTIA
ADE-6699-XTIA
CP-6619-XTIA
CP-6641-XTIA
CP-6680-XTIA
CP-6686-XTIA
ECE-6618-XTIA
ECE-6628-XTIA
EDG-6696-XTIA
EDU-6606-XTIA
EDU-6611-XTIA
EDU-6613-XTIA
EDU-6619-XTIA
EDU-6653-XTIA
ELE-6604-XTIA
ELE-6605-XTIA
ILA-6613-XTIA
ILA-6643-XTIA
ILA-6691-XTIA
PSY-6609-XTIA
PSY-6610-XTIA
PSY-6631-XTIA
PSY-6668-XTIA
RED-6675-XTIA
SL-6653-XTIA
SPE-6638-XTIA
SPE-6640-XTIA

TITLE

Comparative Pol Sub-Saharan Af
Theory & Ideology in Int Relat
Violence in Latin America
Political Islam
Capstone
Research Methods in Public Adm
Issues in Managing Public Wkfc
Global Challenges in Public Ad
Public Policy
Strategic Planning

Social Marketing in PA

Governmental Budget & Fin Mgmt
Public Health Services Admin
Capstone in Public Admin
Foundations of Public Administ
Sel Top: Soc of Violence
Surv Research Methods in SS

Introduction to College Teachi

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Workforce Dev. & Training
Workforce Mgmt & Org Dev

Educational Evaluation

Curriculum Dev for Adult Educ
Research Methodology
Capstone
Assesm, Diag, Trmt Plan & Cmty
School Counseling & Progrm Mgt
Wrk W/ Deaf/Hard of Hearing
Job Development and Placement
Desgn Prosocial Lrng Environmt
Inq Into Literacy Acquisition
Practicum in Gifted Education
Current & Emerging Instr Tech
Educ Technology in Curriculum
Prin of Instructional Design
Instructional Multimedia
Educational Evaluation
Seminar in Language Arts Educ
Seminar in Social Science Educ
School Law
Human Resources Admin
Research Methodology
Inft/Erly Chldhd Testing & Eva
Phys. Dynamics Alcohol/Drugs
Psych Foundations of Education
Human Lifespan & Development
Literacy Instr for Diverse Pop
Assessment & Evaluation
Reading Intv Stdts Spec Needs

Teaching Diverse Learners

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

Kolasa
Slobodchikoff
Henshaw
Leach
Craig
Rice
McDaniel
Bailey
Staff
Gibson

Esteves

Trotta
McDaniel
Anderson

Bailey

Staff
King
Everhardt

Cavin
Rosser-Mims

Ammons

Reynolds
Staff
Lawton
Marshall
Hodges
Willis
Tew-Washburn
Ward
Ward
Farrell
Fortune
Figliano
Reynolds
Aisami
Paleologos
Paquette
Etheridge
Staff
Bennett
Staff
Faircloth
Reed
Mariano
Crawford
Staff
Xu
Staff
Head

COURSE

MSM-6610-XTIB
MSM-6630-XTIA
MSM-6633-XTIA
MSM-6633-XTIB
MSM-6640-XTIA
MSM-6645-XTIA
MSM-6650-XTIA
QM-6640-XTIA
QM-6655-XTIA
QM-6660-XTIA

TITLE

Theories of Organization Beh
Management Info Systems Ldr
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Leading & Dev High Perf Teams
Found of Ldrship & Motivation
Continuous Improvement
Strategic Management
Data Analysis for GIbl Mgt
Intro to Project Management

Seminar in Project Management

INSTRUCTOR

Coco
Sherman
Schraeder
Voss
Mankelwicz
Bandow
Morrison
Todd
Russomano

Sherman

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION & FINE ARTS

COM-6610-XTIA
COM-6620-XTIA
COM-6635-XTIA
COM-6699-XTIA
JRN-6600-XTIA
JRN-6615-XTIA
MUS-6638-XTIA
MUS-6656-XTIA

MUS-6660-XTIA
MUS-6696-XTPA

Leadership and Media Strategie
Cont. Issues in Strg. Comm
Strategic Organizational Comm
Strategic Comm Capstone
Media Management
Pr and Strategic Communication
Literature Analysis

Music Pedagogy 3

Legal Issues in Music Educatio

Practicum

Padgett
Colaco
Spurlock
Fulmer
Hall
Colaco
Gallahan
Walker

Gallahan
Blocher

COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

KHP-6617-XTIA
SM-6617-XTIA
SM-6632-XTIA
SM-6675-XTIA

SWK-6605-XTIA

SWK-6605-XTIB

SWK-6606-XTIA

SWK-6606-XTIC

SWK-6606-XTIB

SWK-7701-XTIC

SWK-7701-XTIB

SWK-7701-XTIA

SWK-7703-XTIB

SWK-7703-XTIC

SWK-7703-XTIA

SWK-7705-XTIA

SWK-7724-XTIA

SWK-7730-XTIA

SWK-7797-XTPA

SWK-7797-XTPB

SWK-7797-XTPC
SWK-7797-XTPD
SWK-7798-XTPA
SWK-7798-XTPB
SWK-7798-XTPC
SWK-7798-XTPD

Research Methods I
Research Methods I
Critical Issues in Sport Manag
NCAA Gov. Comp & Insti Contro
Human Behv in Social Envir II
Human Behv in Social Envir II
Dir Pract Mthds W/ Indvl & Fam
Dir Pract Mthds W/ Indvl & Fam
Dir Pract Mthds W/ Indvl & Fam
Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam
Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam
Adv SW Pract w/Indv & Fam
Direct Practice Evaluation
Direct Practice Evaluation
Direct Practice Evaluation
Assessment and Psychopathology
Topics in Grant Wrt & Prg Dev
ORGM Evaluation
Concentration Practicum II
Concentration Practicum II
Concentration Practicum II
Concentration Practicum II
Concentration Practicum III
Concentration Practicum III
Concentration Practicum III

Concentration Practicum III

Shaughnessy
Kim
Carroll
Sievert
Staff
Waller
Staff
McKee
Walker
Staff
Staff
Walker
Staff
Simpson
Waller
Green
Staff
Knierim
Staff
Staff
McKee
Walker
Staff
Staft
McKee
Walker
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COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTOR

TERM 2 2021 | EDUCATION SPECIALIST | TROY ONLINE

ELE-7736-XTIA Mentoring & Supervisn in ELE Etheridge ILA-7792-XTIA Adv. Comp Research Strat Lemoine
ELE-7763-XTIA Legal Issues & Ethics in Educ Gilmer TL-7740-XTIA Creating Effect. Lnging Envir Staft
CP-7700-XTIA Adv Practicum in Grp Leadershp Driver TL-7767-XTIA Comm & Consult Methods Prac. Conner
ILA-7740-XTIA Creating Effect Learn Envir Staff TL-7792-XTIA Adv Comp Research Stat. Lemoine
ILA-7746-XTIA Organization & HR Development Davis
TERM 2 2021 | DOCTORAL | TROY ONLINE
HEA-8803-XTIA Global Perspecti in Higher Edu Staff SM-8814-XTIA Seminar in Sport Finance Dixon
SM-6617-XTIB Research Methods I Kim SM-8822-XTIA Seminar in Spt Mgmt Pedagogy Martin
SM-6632-XTIB Critical Issues in Sport Manag Carroll GLOL-8803-XTIA Global Leadership Staff
SM-6675-XTIB NCAA Gov. Comp & Insti Contro Sievert LDR-8803-XTIA Seminar in Legal & Finan Conce Staff

Schedule of Classes - TROY ONLINE 35



Registration/Schedule/Overload

Request Form

This form must be approved by your Academic Advisor before
proceeding to registration.

UNIVERSITY.

Semester/Term

Name

Student ID Number

Major

Telephone Number

Email Address

I agree to pay all TROY charges on my account. I understand that the
university is advancing value to me in the form of educational services
and that my right to register is expressly conditioned upon my agree-
ment to pay institutional costs including, but not limited to, tuition,
fees, housing, meal plan, and any additional costs, when those charges
become due. It is my responsibility to view my charges on TROJAN WEB
EXPRESS. I understand that a past due student account balance will
result in a financial hold, which prevents future registrations, access to
transcripts, as well as other services being offered in accordance with
university policy. Delinquent student account balances may be reported
to a credit bureau and referred to collection agencies or litigated. I
agree to pay any and all costs associated with the collection of unpaid
fees, including any/all collection agency fees (33.33%), attorney fees,
and/or court costs, if such be necessary. I agree, in order to service
my account or to collect monies I may owe, TROY and/or agents may
contact me by telephone at any telephone number associated with my
account, including wireless telephone numbers, which could result in
charges to me. TROY and/or agents may also contact me by sending
text messages or emails, using any email address I provide to TROY.
Methods of contact may include using prerecorded/artificial voice mes-
sages and/or use of automatic dialing devices, as applicable.

Student Signature Date

I request to enroll in the following courses:

Dept. Crs #

Section

Course Title

Hrs Day(s) Start Time | End Time

TH

TH

TH

TH

H

TH

HEHEHEEEE
GBI EIEIEIE
S
MMy m|Tm|m| M|

TH

Total Hours:

Alternate Courses:

Dept. Crs #

Section

Course Title

Hrs Day(s) Start Time | End Time

M T W TH F

M T W TH F

M T W TH F

Advisor Approval

Overload Approval: Over 18sh UG or 12sh GR requires approval as
follows: UG-3.5 GPA or higher, Academic Advisor, & College Dean; GR-Academic
Advisor & Dean of the Graduate School. See Catalog for more information.

Advisor Signature

Approved by the University Registrar

Dean Signature Date 08/19




Montgomery Campus

Y Center for Student Success

UNIVERSITY

Career Services
Internships
Resumes
Cover Letters
Interviews
Job-Hunting Techniques
Career Goal-Setting
Focus/Sigi 3 Assessments
Handshake - Online Job Platform

Bethany Yeend
Career Services Coordinator
Whitley 511
334-241-5463
byeend@troy.edu
montgomerycareer@troy.edu

Testing Center
e Accuplacer Math/English
Placement Tests
ACT Residual Test
Certiport Testing
DSST (Dantes Test)
Make-up Tests
MAT (Grad Admissions Test)
Proctored Exams

Keith Winn 334-241-9530
Sarah Grace Stone 334-241-9731
Brian Brim 334-241-9531
mtgygesc@troy.edu
Whitley 500

Virtual Tutoring Services:

Whitley Hall, 5% Floor

General Center
Info

Hours:
Mon.-Thurs. 8am-5:30pm
(close at 5pm during
term breaks)
Friday 8am-12pm

Call us at 334-241-5407

Director:

Matt Mayotte
Whitley 508
334-241-97717
mmayotte@troy.edu

Our Email
cssmontgomery@troy.edu

Our Website:
http://www.troy.edu/about-

Located at 231 Montgomery Street, Montgomery, AL 36103

Academic Advising
Serving Undergraduate Students
with 30 Credit Hours or Fewer and
Undeclared Students

Tangerla Jones
Whitley 509
tdjones@troy.edu
334-241-5444

Disability Services
Assisting students with disabilities to
succeed.

Carolyn Goode, Coordinator
Whitley 524A
334-241-5486
cgoode@troy.edu
JaCory Haslam, Reader
Whitley 523
334-241-95817
jhaslam@troy.edu

us/montgomery-
campus/center-student-
success/index.html

Call, email, or stop by the
Center to discuss your plan
for SUCCESS!

Student Success &

Retention Services
Brittni Jones Anderson, Coordinator
Whitley 512
334-241-9735
biones169663@trov.edu

FOLLOW Us!!!

Tutoring Services

Student Coach

e Life Coaching
e Confidential Counseling

Buffie Williams, M.S. LPC NCC
Whitley 516
334-241-9502
williamsb@troy.edu

We offer English/Writing, Math, and Science tutoring sessions. For info on tutoring subjects and times, or to sign up, email
cssmontgomery@troy.edu (include your name, class, subject, and/or details of the specific help you need) or call 334-241-
5407. You may also contact tutors directly. The contact information is found in your CSS Canvas.

Online Tutoring Services:

NetTutor — Free online on-demand tutoring and writing services are available for all Troy students via NetTutor, through your

Canvas online course module.

Other Online Tutoring and Test Prep Services:
Additional online tutoring, writing and test prep services and worksheets are available for all Troy students at.

https://my.troy.edu/center-for-student-success/montgomery/student-resources.html

Schedule of Classes - Montgomery Campus
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Montgomery Campus
UNIVERSITY
Montgomery, AL 36103 ™

(334) 241-9500 or 1-888-357-8843




